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Here we are in 2018 with the first list of the year, #206. After a hectic December where we entertained 

son Toby and his family from the wilds of Canada and witnessed daughter Georgia’s memorable 

wedding to the redoubtable John Carter (JC). It all went swimmingly needless to say (with Jo and 

Georgia running things it was ever thus!) My beloved sister Helen and family also came over from 

Sydney. Plenty of grog was consumed and good cheer prevailed. I think I’ve just about recovered from 

the excesses. Glad to see the rear end of 2017 as it was a year in which I spent over 3 months in and out 

of hospital with a bug in my system. It now seems to have left me although my risk-averse 

microbiologist prefers me to stay on the antibiotics forever it seems. Ah well, it’s certainly better than 

the alternative. I must write and thank Hotel Hollywood for their excellent care. They look after us 

Veterans like royalty. (as they should I hear you mutter?) Yes, it’s a real bonus for those of who’ve put 

our lives on the line to know we will be looked after when it’s all over. But...there’s a huge worry in the 

Veteran community with the amount of young blokes from recent conflicts who are taking their own 

lives. Over 80 last year alone. What to do? Not much I’m afraid except trying to identify those in the 

system who may self harm. No one’s going to put their hand up whilst still serving and admit they 

have PTSD or other depressive illnesses because the system will throw them out. The unit I served with 

in particular were pretty fast on the draw so to speak. So no one sought counselling after Vietnam, 

Timor, Iraq and Afghanistan (may be a bit better now). By the time they pull the pin it’s generally too 

late. And once someone decides to end his life he will generally succeed. But we’re there for them and 

are there to help. As usual I dedicate this catalogue to those veterans (and serving soldiers) who may be 

struggling. It’s important to have veterans and friends networks to keep a weather eye open for each 

other. Oh by the way, there are some books listed herein for those who still consider a book a higher 

form of enlightenment. Via con Dios my friends.   Mick and Jo 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

206/1. (9973)  Andrews, C.F. & Morgan, E.B. Supermarine Aircraft Since 1914.  Putnam, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in vg d/w, fully illustrated, appendices, index, pp400, **Supermarine is one of the great names of British aviation. They really 
made their name with the legendary Spitfire in its various Marks in WW2, vg cond and difficult to find in 1st ed, A$65. 

206/2. (525)  Balfe, J.D. War Without Glory: Australians in the Air War with Japan 1941-45.  MacMillan, Melbourne, 
1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus, plates, maps,  index, pp293, **traces the experiences of several pilots and brings the reader into 
the cockpits of their planes, the Hudsons and Buffaloes, vg cond, A$28. 

206/3. (1484)  Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (the destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980).  Three 
Knights, RSA, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved  & their locations (in 1988), 
biblio,  index, pp209, **saboteurs destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground de-
stroying half Zimbabwe's airforce. The white pilots were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all 
except for three high-ranking officers were released, vg cond and now scarce, A$70. 

206/4. (8044)  Cole, Christopher. McCudden, VC.  William Kimber, London, 1967. 1st ed, large 8vo in price-clipped but 
now protected d/w, forward by Johnnie Johnson, plates, appendices list McCudden's air combat victories, index, 
pp224, **James McCudden was the only leader in  WW1 RFC pilot who was concerned with aviation from beginning of the con-
flict until almost the end - from air mechanic in 1914 to flight commander with over 50 victories by 1918. He was fatally killed in 
an accident in 1918, vg cond and uncommon, A$60. 

206/5. (7138)  Cooksley, Peter G. VCs of the First World War: The Air VCs.  Wrens Park, UK, 1999 (1996). Reprint, 
large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, biblio, index, pp204, **of the more than 600 VCs won in WW1, 19 were to airmen (one Aus-
tralian F.H. McNamara - Palestine March 1917), vg cond, A$25. 

206/6. (10030)  Curtis, Des, DFC. A Most Secret Squadron: The Story of 618 Squadron, RAF and its Special Detach-

ment Anti-U-Boat Mosquitos.  Grub Street, London, 2009 (fp1995). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appen-
dices list aircrew and casualties, index, pp207, **the author was one of the founder members of 618 Sqn. Their primary objec-
tive ws to mount a daylight low-level attack by Mosquitos on the TIRPITZ within hours of the assault on the Ruhr dams, vg cond 
and uncommon, A$35. 

206/7. (7669)  Eather, Steve. Blue Lightning: The Story of 6 Squadron, AFC & RAAF, 1917-2005.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 
1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus, endnotes, appendices, biblio, index, pp190, **formed over 65 years 
ago, this Australian squadron was still operating flying F111Gs in 2007, new, A$55. 

206/8. (1487)  Ethell, Jeffery L & Price, Alfred. Target Berlin: Mission 250: 6 March 1944.  Wrens Park, London, 2002 
(fp1981) Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, appendices list Allied and German combat losses, pp212, **the story of 
the first large scale raid on Berlin by the US 8th Air Force in which 80 planes were lost, vg cond, A$32. 

206/9. (4189)  Firkins, Peter. Strike and Return: The Unit History of 460 RAAF Heavy Bomber Squadron, RAF Bomb-

er Command, in World War Two.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1964). 3rd ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  book plate in 
fep,  plates,  map, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, summary of squadron targets, pp212, **arguably the great-
est RAAF bomber squadron in WW2. Peter Firkins was a tail gunner in a Lancaster, as new cond, A$75. 

206/10. (6533)  Fleuret, Alain. Lufwaffe Camouflage 1935-40: An Introduction to Luftwaffe Camouflage & Markings, 

Vols 2 & 3..  Kookaburra, Melbourne, 1981. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illus in colour (by Pentland) and b/w, appendices, 
pp143, **over 300 rare and fascinating photos from many of the world's best collections, vg cond, A$60. 

206/11. (6128)  Franks, Norman & Giblin, Hal. Under the Guns of the German Aces: Immelmann, Voss, Goring, Lo-

thar Von Richtofen.  Grub Street, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, fully illus, index, pp192, 
**the complete record of their victories including a small bio of each man shot down, vg cond, A$38. 

206/12. (4175)  Franks, Norman, Giblin Hal & McCrery, Nigel. Under the Guns of the Red Baron: The Complete Rec-

ord of Von Richthofen's Victories and Victims Fully Illustrated.  Grub Street, London, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
fully illus, combat reports on every victim, bios of all victims, maps indicating where they crashed,biblio, index, pp224, 
**a remarkable work of painstaking research, vg cond, A$45. 

206/13. (10044)  Gaunt, Coral & Cleworth, Robert. Cats at War: The Story of RAAF Catalinas in the Asia-Pacific Thea-

tre of War.  J.R. Cleworth, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, clean ex lib, profusely illustrated, roll of hon-
our, glossary, index, pp279, **a collection of anecdotes and recollections of pilots and crew who flew or were associated with the 
PBY Catalina, in RAAF service solid cond and very hard to find, A$38. 

206/14. (10056)  Green, William. Messerschmitt Bf 109: The Augsburg Eagle: A Documentary History.  Jane's Publish-
ing, London, 1980 (fp1971). Fully revised ed, 4to in pr. Cl. d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, various line draw-
ings,  index, pp144, **one of the most famous single-seat fighters in the history of military aviation, vg cond, A$38. 

206/15. (4705)  Johnson, S.H. (Syd). It's Never Dark Above the Clouds.  Author, Perth, 1994. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, 
inscribed, plates, index, fold-out radar chart prepared for the raid on Magdeburg, Jan '45, log book records, newspaper 
article loose in fep, pp174, **Pathfinder squadrons 156, 582 and 7 of Bomber Command, a really well written and exciting narra-
tive by an Australian Lancaster navigator, vg cond, A$55. 
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206/16. (10176)  Lax, Mark & Kane-Maguire, Leon. To See the Dawn Again: A History of 462 Squadron, RAAF, 1942

-2008.  Authors, Canberra, 2008. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, appendices include honour roll, 
honours and awards, aircraft serials, biblio, index, pp486, **462 Sqn, RAAF flew Halifax heavy bombers from England to 
Germany and occupied Europe. Reformed again in 2005 as an airforce electronic support, computer, intelligence analysis and 
operational security unit, vg cond, A$35. 

206/17. (5944)  Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe.  
Banner Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, 
**the Catalina was used as the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, 
undertook this secret passenger service from Perth, stock just about out, new, A$38. 

206/18. (1880)  McInness, J. & Webb J.V. A Contemptible Little Flying Corps.  LSE, London, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, nominal index, biblio, biographical listings, pp517, **being a definitive and previously non-existent roll of those 
Warrant Officers, NCOs and Airman who served in the Royal Flying Corps prior to the outbreak of WW1, new, A$42. 

206/19. (9015)  Munro, Richard. Holidaying on the Continent: The Journey of an RAAF Volunteer, 1940-45, 460 

RAAF Squadron.  AMHP, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, 
personnel index, pp251, **the author's father Jim Munro was a bomb aimer in Lancasters in 460 Sqn RAAF in night raids 
over German-occupied Europe. On a raid to Berlin they were shot down by the great German night fighter ace Wilhelm Herget. 
Three survived and were captured and sent to Stalag LuftIVB where they endured till released by Russian Cossacks, 
new, A$36. 

206/20. (9180)  Okumiya, Masatake & Horikoshi, Jiro (with Martin Caidin). Zero! The Story of the Japanese Navy 

Air Force 1937-1945.  Cassel & Co, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped but protected d/w, plates, fold-out 
map, diagrams, appendix, index, pp364, **this is the story of the Zero (or Zeke) fighter which was largely responsible for the 
overwhelming air superiority and easy victories in the early stages of the war. They were highly manouverable, heavily armed 
with a speed of 300mph. They held sway till the American P-39 Lockeed Lightning arrived in theatre, sunned fep else 
good cond and hard to find, A$32. 

206/21. (9498)  Page, Charles. Wings of Destiny: Wing Commander Charles Learmonth, DFC & Bar and the Air 

War in New Guinea.  Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp416, **the life and times of a great Australian airman, Charles Learmonth. He was killed when 
his Beaufort bomber crashed into the Indian Ocean near Perth on 6 Jan 1944. He was CO of #14 Sqn out of Pearce at the time. 
Learmonth Airbase at Exmouth is named for him, vg cond, A$34. 

206/22. (3093)  Pentland, Geoffrey. RAAF Camouflage & Markings 1939-45. Vol1 & Vol2.  Kookaburra Technical 
Publications, Melbourne, 1989. 1st ed, sell as pair only, large 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour, index, biblio, **the 
most authorative reference in this field, new cond and hard to find as a pair, A$170. 

206/23. (5889)  Posse, Victor. Together Up There: Unit History of 549 RAF/RAAF Fighter Squadron in Northern 

Australia During World War 2.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, appendices, nominal roll, 
biblio, index, pp201, **the war history of the author's cousin Ronald Posse through the Battle of Britain and on to Australia in 
549 Sqn flying Spitfires, new, A$48. 

206/24. (10023)  Schaedel, Charles. Australian Air Ace: The Exploits of 'Jerry' Pentland, MC, DFC, AFC.  Rigby, Ad-
elaide, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, pp159, **a vigorous and exciting portrait of Pentland's flying career over 
more than 30 years, vg cond, A$35. 

206/25. (9986)  Spick, Mick. Luftwaffe Bomber Aces: Men, Machines, Methods.  Greenhill Books, London, 2001. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, illustrations, appendix, biblio, index, pp239, **a detailed analysis of German 
bomber and dive-bomber tactics and biographical details on the Luftwaffe's most outstanding pilots, vg cond, A$32. 

206/26. (4141)  Tickell, Jerrard. Moon Squadron.  Allan Wingate, London, 1956. 1st ed, small 8vo in pr cl  d/w, (now 
protected), pp204, **the squadron directly responsible for the insertion of SOE operatives into France, good cond and scarce in 
this condition, A$34. 

 

Espionage 

 

206/27. (9142)  (edited by publisher) The Secret History of World War 2: The Ultra-Secret Wartime Cables and Let-

ters of Roosevelt, Churchill and Stalin.  Konecky & Konecky, USA, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in double d/w, pp277, 
**unearthed from the Russian archives, this book contains every communique to and from Joseph Stalin and the American Presi-
dents (Roosevelt and Truman) and the British Prime Minister Churchill from 1941 to 1945, as new cond, A$35. 

206/28. (9888)  Arms, Thomas S. Encyclopedia of the Cold War.  Facts on File, NY, 1994. 1st ed, huge 4to in protected 
d/w, ex lib, plates, alphabetical listing, biblio, index, pp628, **a comprehensive reference to the international power strug-
gle that dominated world politics for almost 50 years, good cond (very heavy book), A$35. 

206/29. (8105)  Beavan, Colin. Operation JEDBURGH: D-Day and America's First Shadow War.  Viking/Penguin, 
London, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, extensive chapter notes, appendix list Jed 3 man teams, biblio, index, 
pp401, **the Jedburgh concept originated in 1943 when it became obvious the Germans had captured many SOE teams who 
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were crucial to the Allied push once the invasion started. The were 300 'Jeds', who were trained in sabotage and mayhem, 
dropped into France in the run-up to D-Day. Their controllers were OSS (Wild Bill Donovan), new, A$32. 

206/30. (10207)  Bethell, Nicholas. Spies and Other Secrets: Memoirs from the Second World War.  Viking Penguin, 
London, 1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp398, **the author was enamoured 
with Russia but fought their system throught the Cold War, vg cond, A$28. 

206/31. (1540)  Breuer, William, B. MacArthur's Undercover War: Spies, Saboteurs, Guerrilas, and Secret Missions.  
John Wiley, NY, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, notes and sources, index, pp257, **an overview of the secret 
war in the Pacific; intelligence played a crucial role in bringing about an Allied victory. In fact MacArthur's whole campaign 
was designed around espionage and guerrilla warfare, vg cond, A$34. 

206/32. (9679)  Conant, Jennet. The Irregulars: Roald Dahl and the British Spy Ring in Wartime Washington.  Si-
mon & Schuster, NY, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plares, index, pp390, **when Roald Dahl, a dashing young 
wounded RAFpilot, took up his post at the British Embassy in Washington in before Pearl Harbour, his assignment was to use 
his good looks, wit, and considerable charm to gain access to the most powerful figures in US life,in particular the intelligence 
community, vg cond, A$28. 

206/33. (5960)  Garnett, David. The Secret History of PWE: The Political Warfare Executive 1939-1945.  St Ermin's 
Press, London, 2002. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp496, **of all of Britain's secret intelligence organisa-
tions, the least known is the PWE, developed to conduct psychological warfare against the Nazis. The original manuscript, writ-
ten in 1952, was highly classified and only released after 50 years; excellent, new, A$46. 

206/34. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  
Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served 
in SOE giving an authentic account of the personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45. 

206/35. (6870)  Kilzer, Louis C. Churchill's Deception: The Dark Secret that Destroyed Nazi Germany.  Simon & 
Schuster, NY, 1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp335, **the story of how Churchill outwitted 
Hitler into invading the Soviet Union; very interesting, vg cond, A$26. 

206/36. (9992)  Macintyre, Ben. Double Cross: The True Story of the D-Day Spies.  Crown Publishers, NY, 2012, 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **Operation Fortitude, which protected and enabled 
the invasion on D-Day and the Double Cross system, which specialised in turning German spies into double agents, tricked the 
Nazis into believing the Allies would attack at calais and Norway rather than Normandy, new cond, A$24. 

206/37. (393)  Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System in the War of 1939 to 1945.  ANU Press, Canberra, 1972. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, inscr in fep, appendices, index, pp203, **by means of the 'double-cross' system the British effec-
tively ran and controlled the German espionage system in England. This is the Masterman Report, vg cond, A$32. 

206/38. (8532)  Masters, Anthony. The Man Who Was "M": The Life of Maxwell Knight.  Basil Blackwell, UK, 1980. 
1st UK ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp212, **Knight headed up Department B5 (b) in the 1930s as 
part of MI5. His responsibility was counter-subversion targeting communist and fascist spy rings in England. He planted 
agents in the Communist Party of Great Britain, the British Union of Fascists and other pre-war extremists groups, very inter-
esting stuff, vg cond, A$32. 

206/39. (10210)  McGeough, Paul. Kill Khalid: Mossad's Failed Hit and the Rise of Hamas.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, chronology, chapter notes, index, pp477, **an account of one of 
the most bizarre assassination attempts in recent history. The target was Khalid Mishal, the political head of Hamas. The attempt 
failed and Mossad was blamed. A murky story, vg cond, A$24. 

206/40. (1555)  Moon, Tom. This Grim and Savage Game: OSS and the Beginnings of US Covert Operations in 

WW2.  Burning Gate Press, Los Angles, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in mint d/w, index, biblio, apendix, pp341, an action-packed, 
no-holds-barred story of America’s secret warriors of the OSS behind enemy lines in WW2, an absorbing book, vg cond, A$30. 

206/41. (7342)  Paillole, Colonel Paul. Fighting the Nazis: French Military Intelligence and Counter-Intelligence 

1935-1945.  Enigma Books, NY, 2003 (fp in French as 'Services Speciaux' in 2002). 1st Eng. lang ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, charts, index, pp492, **memoirs of the only French officer in on the secrets of D-Day, vg cond A$28. 

206/42. (6762)  Persico, Joseph E. Roosevelt's Secret War: FDR and WW2 Espionage.  Random House, NY, 2001. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, biblio, source notes, index, pp564, **a hitherto overlooked dimension of FDR's wartime leadership; his 
involvement in intelligence and espionage operations; ie, FDR wanted to bomb Tokyo BEFORE Pearl Harbour; very interesting, 
new, A$28. 

206/43. (9934)  Rankin, Nicholas. Ian Fleming's Commandos: The Story of 30 Assault Unit in WW2.  Faber & Faber, 
London, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, source notes, index, pp397, **Fleming was on the staff 
of Naval Intelligence when he devised a plan to form a unit of 'authorised looters' who would go in before an assault and steal 
intelligence.They achieved remarkable results in various theatres but their biggest coup was capturing the entire German Naval 
archive, vg cond, A$45. 

206/44. (10188)  Rimington, Stella. Open Secret: The Autobiography of the Former Director-General of M15.  
Hutchinson, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp296, **Stella Rimington turned heads en 
masse in the UK and around the world when she assumed command of M15. From all accounts she did a pretty good job, vg 
cond, A$32. 



6 

 
 
 

206/45. (8589)  Sayer, Ian & Botting, Douglas. America's Secret Army: The Untold Story of the Counter Intelligence 

Corps.  Grafton Books, London, 1989. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp400, **for those who 
thought the OSS was the sole forerunner to the CIA well..this book begs to differ. The Counter Intelligence Corps (CIC) were 
charged with battlefield int tasks, rounding up German spies etc, interesting stuff, vg cond, A$25. 

206/46. (10225)  Sebag-Montefiore, Hugh. ENIGMA: The Battle for the Code.  The Folio Society, London, 2005. 6th 
printing, large 8vo in boards, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp455, **a complete history in the battle against Enigma which 
started long before WW2. Hans Thilo Schmidt first handed Enigma manuals to the French Secret Service in 1931, an outstand-
ing history, vg cond, A$42. 

206/47. (9086)  Shorrock, Tim. Spies For Hire: The Secret World of Intelligence Outsourcing.  Simon & Schuster, 
NY, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, source notes, index, pp438, **a well-researched and convincing book revealing how the 
US intelligence community now subcontracts out 70% of its work to private sector companies, as new cond, A$28. 

206/48. (9791)  Smyth, Denis. Deathly Deception: The Real Story of Operation Mincemeat.  Oxford UP, UK, 2010. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp367, **a new account of the audacious WW2 
intelligence deception plan to mislead Hitler to which part of France the invasion would come. The story of Major Martin whose 
body was used as a 'tethered goat' to lure the Germans to the wrong conclusions, new, A$35. 

206/49. (4897)  Stafford, David. Secret Agent: The True Story of the Special Operations Executive.  BBC Publishing, 
London, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to compliment the BBC series of the same 
name, vg cond, A$36. 

206/50. (4373)  Stripp, Alan. Code Breaker in the Far East: How Britain Cracked Japan's Top Secret Military Codes.  
Oxford University Press, UK, 1995. (fp1989). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers,plates and illus, index, source notes, 
biblio, pp204, **describes how Bletchley Park and it's Indian and Far Eastern outposts broke a series of Japanese codes and ci-
pher systems of dazzling variety and complexity, vg cond, A$28. 

206/51. (4814)  Thomas, Gordon. Gideon's Spies: The Secret History of the Mossad.  Thomas Dunn Books, NY, 2005 
(fp1995). Updated ed,  trade 8vo in card-covers, index, biblio, pp460, **Israel's Mossad is the master of the secret world of 
spies and covert operations. A story from the coal-face told by their many spy-masters, vg cond, A$36. 

206/52. (7780)  Tuchman, Barbara. The Zimmermann Telegram.  The Folio Society, London, 2004. Reprint, large 8vo 
in slip-case, plates, code text of the telegram, source notes, biblio, index, pp225, **in Jan 1917, the German Foreign Min-
ister Arthur Zimmermann sent a cable to his Ambassador in Washington for transmission to the German Ambassador in Mexi-
co. Among other things he made an audacious proposal that Germany would support Mexico if it declared war on America. The 
Brits promptly intercepted the telegram, decoded it and pass it on to the Americans who, very soon after, declared war on Germa-
ny, rivetting stuff, vg cond, A$34. 

206/53. (8983)  Urban, Mark. UK Eyes Alpha: The Inside Story of British Intelligence.  Faber & Faber, London , 
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in creased d/w, glossary, index, pp326, **a fascinating investigation into how Britain's spies react-
ed to the fall of Communism and to the outbreak of new conflicts around the world. "UK EYES ALPHA' is the classification 
used for Britain's most sensitive intelligence, vg cond, A$35. 

206/54. (9620)  West, Nigel. MI5: British Security Service Operations 1909-1945.  The Bodley Head, London, 1981. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, tables indicating the Directors and Roles of each Section 'A to F', index, 396, 
**MI5 is the 'Security Service' of Great Britain. Counter-Intelligence is their raison d'etre. It has been a very secretive and enig-
matic service and has had many successes but also plagued with hostile spies especially Russian, slight spotting else vg cond, 
A$30. 

206/55. (9854)  Womack, Helen (ed) Undercover Lives: Soviet Spies in the Cities of the World.  Weidenfeld & Ni-
cholson, London,1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean ex lib, plates, pp307, **the Sovet Union's spy network 
undermined Western governments for decades, working tirelessly to steal secrets and spread disinformation. This book chronicles 
16 Soviet spies from Rome to New York to Paris and their activities, good cond, A$22. 

 

The Korean War 1950-1953 

 

206/56. (3394)  Atkinson, James, J. The Kapyong Battalion: Medal Roll of the 3rd Battalion, Royal Australian Regi-

ment, Battle of Kapyong, Korea 1951.  NSWMHS, Sydney, 1977. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards,  plates, maps, 
full rolls, honours and awards, with citations, chronology, pp80, **3RAR (Old Faithful) were awarded the US Presidential 
Unit Citation for their action at the Battle of Kapyong, a great battalion developed from the BCOF 67th Battalion, some foxing 
to endpapers else good cond and scarce, A$60. 

206/57. (3449)  Bartlett, Norman. With the Australians in Korea.  AWM, Canberra, 1960 (fp1954). 3rd ed, large 8vo in 
sl torn d/w, plates, (colour plate in frontispiece), maps, bio notes, index, pp294, **the full story of Australia's part in the 
Korean War told by combatants and war correspondents, vg cond, A$25. 

206/58. (394)  Bartlett, R (ed.) With the Australians in Korea.  AWM, Canberra, 1957 (fp1954). 2nd imp, large 8vo in 
loose d/w, plates, maps, index, **the full though not official story of Australia's part in the Korean War told by those who 
served, vg cond, A$26. 
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206/59. (1653)  Breen, Bob. (ed) The Battle of Maryang San; 3rd Battalion, The Royal Australian Regiment, Korea, 2

-8 October 1951.  HQ Trg Comd, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers,  plates and maps (incl fold-outs), biblio, 
source notes, honours and awards (with citations), pp136, **3RAR won one of the most impressive victories achieved by 
any Australian battalion in Korea - only to see the KOSB lose it 4 weeks later, vg cond and hard to find A$45. 

206/60. (5483)  Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield Leadership - 

Green, Hassett and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea.  AMHP, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glos-
sary, appendices, index, pp178, **the story of leadership within the Australian Army and in particular during WW2 and 
Korea. During a 12 month period in Korea 3RAR had three battalion commanders; Green was KIA; Ferguson sacked (still debat-
ed) and Hassett went on to great things, new, A$32. 

206/61. (10090)  Clark, Chris. The Encyclopedia of Australia's Battles.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2010 (fp1998) Re-
print, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, index, pp306, **concise descriptions of all the major battles over the 
past 200 years from 1789 to Afghanistan in 2009, an excellent research tool, vg cond, A$28. 

206/62. (1255)  Clark, L.G. (Algy). MC. Bulldust Baffles Brains: A Different Look at Life in the Services.  Marion 
Nixon, Perth, 1992. 2nd ed, 8vo in card covers, many illus (Rigby) and plates, pp152, **Lawrie (Algy) Clark won a good 
MC in Korea and went on to command the Australian SAS twice, a most chequered career! new, A$26. 

206/63. (5827)  Coulthard-Clark, Chris. Where Australians Fought: The Enclycopedia of Australia's Battles.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, clean ex lib, illus, plates, maps, index, pp306, **a concise description of 
all the major battles over the last 200 that have taken place in Australia or in which Australians have been involved; from Botany 
Bay in 1789 to the Gulf of Oman in 1990, good cond, A$28. 

206/64. (10332)  Cunningham-Booth & Farrar, Peter (eds) British Forces in the Korean War.  British Korean Veterans 
Assn, UK, 1997 (fp1988). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, appendices, VC citation to Bill Speakman, Black Watch, 
pp199, **around 40,000 Brit troops served in Korea. This book contains many personal insights from men who served there, vg 
cond, A$30. 

206/65. (5147)  Edwards, Peter & Pemberton, Gregory. Crises and Commitments: The Politics and Diplomacy of 
Australia's Involvement in South-east Asian Conflicts, 1948-1965. (The Official History of Australia's Involve-
ment in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975).  Allen & Unwin/AWM, Sydney, 1962. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
plates and illus, extensive biblio, endnotes, bio notes on the major Australian diplomats in the period, index, pp515, 
**the first volume in the 'Official History' - covers the domestic and international politics of Australia's involvement in the Ma-
layan Emergency (1948-60), Indonesian-Malaysian Confrontation (1963-66) and up to the commitment of our  first combat 
battalion in Vietnam vg cond, A$85. 

206/66. (10327)  Farrar-Hockley, Anthony, Captain, DSO, MC. The Edge of the Sword.  Readers Book Club, London, 
1955. Reprit, small 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps on inside boards, pp286, **the stand of the 1st Battalion The 
Gloucesters (the Glorious Glosters) on the Imjin River in 1951 where a far more numerous Chinese enemy overwhelmed them 
and led the survivors into captivity, good cond, A$24. 

206/67. (10321)  Gallaway, Jack. The Last Call of the Bugle: The Long Road to Kapyong.  UQP, Brisbane, 1994. 1st 
ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes list 3RAR casualties, biblio, index, pp312, **a 
series of graphic and comprehensive eye-witness accounts in the Korean War, good cond, A$22. 

206/68. (7598)  Hanley, Charles J. Sang-Hun Choe & Mendoza, Martha. The Bridge at No Gun Ri: A Hidden Night-

mare From the Korean War.  Henry Holt, NY, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, biblio, nominal roll of those 
killed, index, pp313, **the untold human story behind the killing of Korean civilians by American soldiers in the early days of 
the Korean War. In their defence North Korean and Chinese spies and saboteurs were infiltrating US lines by mixing with civil-
ians, vg cond, A$26. 

206/69. (6626)  Harris, A.M. Only One River to Cross: An Australian Soldier Behind Enemy Lines in Korea.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp124, **the author was a member of the Special 
Agent Detachment whose task was to infiltrate intelligence agents into enemy territory. The unit made 10 successful penetra-
tions and it was planned that they take part in the rescue of British LtCol Carne, VC, DSO who was a POW. The author was 
wounded on his last mission, new, A$28. 

206/70. (8563)  Horner, David. Strategic Command: General Sir John Wilton and Australia's Asian Wars.  OUP, 
Melbourne, 2006 (fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp452, **John Wilton 
commanded the Australian Army through the Borneo campaign and the Vietnam War. He was the first officer after Blamey to 
reach full Genaral and operated at the high strategic level dealing with Prime Ministers Menzies, Holt and Gorton, new, A$65. 

206/71. (10325)  Hutcheson, Colonel John, MC. The Korean War Maps and Chronology.  Author, Glencoe Publish-
ing, 2017. 1st ed, desk-top published in 4to, maps in colour and b/w, biblio, pp230, **a useful chronology by year with 
accompaning maps, vg cond, A$50. 

206/72. (10323)  Hutcheson, Colonel John, MC. The Australian Army in Korea in Particular Trench Warfare: A 

Readers Digest.  Author, Glencoe Publishing, 2014. 1st ed, desk-top published in 4to, text only, annexures list hon-
ours and awards etc, biblio, pp192, **written by a man who was an Asslt Pnr officer of 3RAR Aug 52 to Mar 53 and then the 
IORE of the 28th Fd. Engr. Regt (Mar-Aug 53), vg cond, A$50. 

206/73. (10322)  Hutcheson, Colonel John, MC. Maps for the Australian Army in Korea - in Particular Trench War-
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fare: A Readers Digest.  Author, Glencoe Publishing, 2014. 1st ed, desk-top published in 4to, annexure 'H' maps, 
u.p? **laid out in 11 sections from the commncement of hostilities in 1950 to the Stalemate in 1953, a very useful tool, vg cond, 
A$45. 

206/74. (10324)  Hutcheson, Colonel John, MC. British Commonwealth Engineers in the Korean War - 1950-1953: A 

Readers Digest.  Author, Glencoe Publishing, 2017. 1st ed, desk-top published in 4to, maps and diagrams, biblio, 
pp236, **an overview of the substantial work carried out by the 28th Bde Engineers, from start to finish, vg cond, A$55. 

206/75. (7455)  Mahoney, Kevin. Formidable Enemies: The North Korean and Chinese Soldiers in the Korean War.  
Presidio Press, USA, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp174, **the US Army underestimated 
the North Koreans and Chinese soldier in the initial phases but…it soon became clear they were indeed, formidable enemies and 
were going to be hard to beat, vg cond and uncommon, A$24. 

206/76. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's 

Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and 
maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought 
up in straightened circumstances, found the Army to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vi-
etnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, The proceeds of this work will be directed towards veterans 
based charities, new, A$45. 

206/77. (1731)  McCormack, Gavan. Cold War, Hot War: An Australian Perspective on the Korean War.  Hale and 
Iremonger, NSW, 1983. Printed at the same time as the hard-back, card cover, inscr, 8vo, plates and maps, source 
notes, index, pp191, **a critical examination of the ‘forgotten’ war, as new cond, A$20. 

206/78. (3451)  McCormack, Gavan. Cold War, Hot War: An Australian Perspective on the Korean War.  Hale and 
Iremonger, Sydney, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscr in fep, plates, maps, index, pp191, **an interesting first hand 
account of the Korean stoush, good cond, A$22. 

206/79. (9107)  McGibbon, Ian. New Zealand and the Korean War:  Vol 1: Politics and Diplomacy.  OUP, Auckland, 
1996 (fp1992). Corrected reprint, large 8vo in gold d/w, plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, 
pp468, **New Zealand was involved in the Korean War from 1950-1957 as part of the UN 'police action to repel North Korea's 
invasion of South Korea. This volume, concentrates on NZs diplomatic position which impacted on their approach to interna-
tional relations, vg cond and uncommon, A$68. 

206/80. (9623)  Newton, Dennis. Australian Air Aces: Australian Fighter Pilots in Combat.  Aerospace Publications 
P/L, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio, pp122, **an alphbetical listing of Australian aces 
from WW1, WW2 and Korea, vg cond, A$32. 

206/81. (10328)  O'Balance, Edgar. Korea: 1950-1953.  Faber & Faber, London, 1969. 1st ed, large 8vo (lacks d/w), 
maps,appendices, biblio, index, pp171, **a broad outline review of the Korean War by one of America's better war historians, 
vg cond, A$25. 

206/82. (1251)  Odgers, George. Across the Parallel: The Australian 77th Squadron with the United States Air Force 

in the Korean War.  William Heinemann, Melbourne, 1952. 1st ed, 8vo in worn and bumped but protected d/w, 
plates,  maps, index, inscr on htp, pp239, **77 Sqn played a vital role in the UN war effort in Mustangs and then Meteors.  
77Sqn remains on the ORBAT to this day, solid cond, A$26. 

206/83. (10333)  O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-1953.; Vol 1: Strategy and Diplomacy.  AWM/
AGPS, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, fold-out maps, appendices, biographical notes, appendix, 
biblio, index, pp548, **vol 1 of the two vol set (vol 2 is 'Combat Operations' and no, I do not have a copy.) Vol 2 is now rare, 
vg cond, A$75. 

206/84. (5747)  Pears, Maurie, MC & Kirkland, Fred, OAM. Korea Remembered: The RAN, ARA and RAAF in the 

Korean War of 1950-1953.  Army Doctrine Wing, Sydney, 2002 (fp1998). Amended reprint,  large 8vo in card covers, 
plates, pp393, **the recollections and reminiscences of some of the 17,000 Australian military personnell (Army - 10,500; RAN 
& RAAF - 6,500) who served in the Korean War of 1950-1953, vg cond, A$30. 

206/85. (7911)  Pears, Maurie. Battlefield Korea: The Korean Battle Honours of the Royal Australian Regiment 1950

-1953.  AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, full cita-
tion of all decorations awarded including US Presidential Unit Citation to 3RAR for Kapyong, full roll of all MIDs, 
biblio, index, pp129, **there were 1,584 Australian casualties in the Korean War of which 240 were Killed in Action; this book 
fills in plenty of the gaps in our knowledge. The author served in 1 and 3 RARs winning the Military Cross, new, A$42. 

206/86. (10329)  Salmon, Andrew. To the Last Round: The Epic British Stand on The Imjin River, Korea 1951.  Au-
rum Press, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp382, **the fateful 
defence of the Imjin River in April 1951 by the 29th Inf Bde still remains the most desperate and costly British battle since 
WW2, vg cond, A$34. 

206/87. (10330)  Sloan, Bill. The Darkest Summer: Pusan and Inchon 1950: The Battles That Saved South Korea and 

the US Marines, from Extinction.  Simon & Schuster, NY, 2010. 1st trade ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, 
source notes, biblio, index, pp385, **the dramatic story of the first 3 months of the Korean War, vg cond, A$22. 

206/88. (6483)  Thompson, Peter & Macklin, Robert. Keep Off the Skyline: The Story of Ron Cashman and the Dig-

gers in Korea.  John Wiley & Sons, Qld, 2004. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, endnotes, index, pp224, **an 
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excellent account of the Australian in the Korean War and in particular, Private Ron Cashman's, MM part in it. An excellent 
read, new, A$28. 

206/89. (10326)  Thornton, Richard C. Odd Man Out: Truman, Stalin, Mao and the Origins of the Korean War.  Bras-
sey's, Washington DC, 2000. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/, map, chapter notes, index, pp448, **a startling reassessment of the 
American, Soviet and Chinese decision-making process during the crucial years before the Korean War, vg cond, A$28. 

206/90. (10022)  Yuen Foong Khong. Analogies at War: Korea, Munich, Dien Bien Phu and the Vietnam Decisions of 

1965.  Princeton Uni Press, USA, 1992. Probable reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, footnotes, biblio, index, pp286, 
**an important book in that it is important to our understanding of both the Vietnam War and the source of American foreign poli-
cy, vg cond and uncommon, A$25. 

 

Military Biography 

 

206/91. (6325)  Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: The Life of an Australian Counter-Insurgency Expert.  Oxford Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp238, **Ted Serong was one of 
the most original and influential of the Australian Army's planners in the post- WW2 period. He established the Jungle Training 
Centre in Canungra (with George Warfe) and led Australia's AATTV in Vietnam and much more, vg cond, A$36. 

206/92. (4608)  Braga, Stuart. ANZAC Doctor: The Life of Sir Neville Howse, Australia's First V.C.  Hale & Iremonger, 
Sydney,  2000. 1st card-cover ed, large 8vo, plates, maps, index, biblio, endnotes, pp392, **one of Australia's most out-
standing soldier-surgeons, Sir Neville Howse won the VC for his heroism during the Boer War serving later as Senior Medical 
Officer at ANZAC Cove saving many hundreds of lives in the days after the Landing, an excellent bio, vg cond, A$22. 

206/93. (10083)  Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC.  
Author, NSW, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, 
biblio, index, pp510, **Borella, VC.  As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, 
MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55. 

206/94. (10162)  Coleman, Verna. The Last Exquisite: A Portrait of Frederic Manning.  MUP, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp232, **a well written account of the life of Frederick Manning, soldier and 
poet who lived in seclusion in an English village but numbered T.E. Lawrence and Ezra Pound as friends. He wrote 'Her Privates 
We' and died in 1935, vg cond, A$28. 

206/95. (6326)  Coombes, David. Morshead: Hero of Tobruk and El Alamein.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2001. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp308, **Lieutenant-General Sir Leslie Morshead 
was arguably Australia's greatest AIF leader in WW2. He led the Australian forces to victory against the German general Erwin 
Rommel at Tobruk and El Alamein as part of the Britsh 8th Army. He was later a corps commander in New Guinea and Borneo. 
He served with the 33rd Bn, AIF on the Western Front in WW1, new, A$48. 

206/96. (1635)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. A Heritage of Spirit: A Biography of MajGen Sir William Throsby Bridges, 

KCB, CMG.  MUP, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, source notes, pp220, **Throsby Bridges was 
the founder of RMC Duntroon, raised the 1st AIF and was killed in action on Gallipoli (Turk sniper) very early in the piece, from 
all accounts, a remarkable man vg cond, A$46. 

206/97. (2677)  Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts.  A&U, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp318, **one of the Army History series, an excellent soldier treated poorly by 
Blamey but not by history, vg cond and now scarce in 1st ed, A$32. 

206/98. (4621)  Facey, A.B. A Fortunate Life.  Viking (Penguin) Books, Melbourne, 1984 (fp1981). 1st fully illustrated ed, 
large roy. 8vo in decorated d/w, pp342, **an unforgettable classic in Australian writing, told by a man who battled and won 
against impossible odds, vg cond and now hard to find, A$42. 

206/99. (5806)  Franki, George & Slatyer, Clyde. 'Mad Harry': Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, CdeG: 

Australia's Most Decorated Soldier.  Kargaroo Press, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo in contact card covers, ex 
lib,plates and maps, appendix, large biblio, source notes, index, pp276, **the great Harry Murray who went away to Gallip-
oli with 16Bn AIF as a digger and came home as a battalion commander with more serious gongs than anyone else (maybe Mick 
Mannock won more) - an excellent bio, vg cond, A$32. 

206/100. (2093)  Geddes, Margaret. Remembering Weary : Sir Edward Dunlop - as recalled by those whose lives he 

touched.  Penguin Books, Australia, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, index, plates, ** a collection of interviews with many of 
Weary's friends, colleagues and family, vg cond, A$35. 

206/101. (5583)  Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier  Sun Books, Melbourne, 1990 (fp1989). Re-
print, 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp196, **Albert Jacka, 14th Bn, AIF, was awarded the VC on 
Gallipoli (the first Australian to do so). He was later awarded the Military Cross at Pozieres and a Bar to the MC at Bullecourt on 
the Western Front, a good biography of a serious soldier,, vg cond, A$25. 

206/102. (10012)  Griffiths, Tony. Douglas Grant: That Black Digger from the Scottish Mob.  TopTech Engineering, 
NSW, 2014. 1st ed, 4to in spiral bound bindings, plates (1 colour), pp42, **Ngadjonji man, Scotsman, draughtsman, digger, 
Lithgow, RSL and Small Arms Factory man. The interesting story of Douglas Grant, who served as a Sergeant in the 43rd Bn on 
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the Western Front and his life working in the SAF Lithgow after the war, new, A$24. 

206/103. (7595)  Hibberd, Dominic. Wilfred Owen: A New Biography.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, Lobndon, 2002. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp424, **the war poet Wilfred Owen was Killed in Action in 
1918 aged 25. Only 5 of his poems had been published. Yet he became one of the most popular poets of the 20th century. Here then 
is the full story of his short life, new, A$42. 

206/104. (10257)  Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia.  ABC Books/Harper Collins, Sydney, 
2015. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **the latest bio on our great soldier 
John Monash, new, A$42. 

206/105. (10294)  Legg, Frank and Hurley, Toni. Once More on My Adventure: The Life of Frank Hurley  Ure Smith, 
Sydney, 1966. 1st ed, large 8vo in shelf-worn d/w, ex pers libris, plates, index, pp227, **Frank Hurley, adventurer extraor-
dinary and one of the most remarkable Autralians of our times, good cond, A$25. 

206/106. (9384)  Manners, Norman G. Bullwinkel.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2008. (fp1999). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, 
plates and maps, biblio, index, pp240, **the true story of the great Vivian Bullwinkel, a young Army Nursing Sister who was 
the sole survivor of the Banka Island massacre by the Japanese in WW2. She survived and went on to great things in the Nursing 
world, new, A$32. 

206/107. (5720)  McMullin, Ross. Pompey Elliott.  Scribe Publications, Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, 
plates, map, biblio, source notes, index, pp718, **Elliott commandered the Australian 7th Bn, AIF at the Gallipoli Landing and 
the 15th Brigade at Villers Bretonneux. He was one of our most famous fighting generals in the AIF and after the war became a 
household name; excellent bio, vg cond, A$36. 

206/108. (5818)  Rowell, S.F. Full Circle.  MUP, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, portrait in frontis, plates, nominal 
index, pp206, **the story of the first Australian soldier to complete the full circle from Staff Cadet (Duntroon) to Chief of the Gen-
eral Staff. General Rowell, a regular soldier, fell foul of Blamey, CMF in New Guinea  but survived to reach the top, vg cond, 
A$36. 

206/109. (9921)  Royale, Trevor. Orde Wingate: Irregular Soldier.  Phoenix Giant, London, 1998 (fp1995). Reprint, trade 
8vo in card covers, inscr in fep, plates, biblio, notes, index, pp355, **Wingate was one of a select handful of soldiers who in-
fluenced the development of modern warfare. He led the Chindits in Burma against the Japanese. He was killed in a plane crash in 
1944, vg cond, A$28. 

206/110. (8023)  Sadler, Peter S. The Paladin: A Life of Major-General Sir John Gellibrand.  OUP, Melbourne, 2000. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp310, **Gellibrand was one of the outstanding leaders of the 
1st AIF. He saw active service in the Boer War (with the Brits), and joined the 1st AIF in 1914 as a Provisional Captain and left it 
5 years later a knighted Major-General. He won renown on Gallipoli and as a brigade and divisional commander on the Western 
Front. He later served as a Federal politician between the wars, new, A$36. 

206/111. (3209)  Sandford, Kenneth. Mark of the Lion: The Story of Captain Charles Upham, V.C. and Bar.  
Hutchinson, London, 1962. 2nd impr, small 8vo in bumped d/w, plates,  pp287, **the legendary Charles Upham, VC & Bar 
of the New Zealand infantry.  He won one in Crete and one at Minqar Qaim in North Africa and should have won a third at Ru-
weisat. He was also a POW in Colditz for his sins! What a man! good cond, A$28. 

206/112. (5456)  Sykes, Christopher. Orde Wingate.  Collins, London, 1959. 1st ed, large 8vo in or.cl, no d/w, inscr, 
plates, maps, appendices, index, pp575, **Orde Wingate led the Chindits in the Burma Campaign; a good biography, some 
foxing else gen good cond, A$45. 

206/113. (3308)  The Earl of Longford and O'Neill, Thomas P. Eamon De Valera.  Hutchinson, London, 1970. 2nd impr, 
large 8vo in or.cl, (lacks d/w), plates (colour plate of Dev in frontis), source notes, index, pp499, **Eamon De Valera sur-
vived the Easter Rising of 1916 to become the revered leader and President of the Republic of Ireland, solid cond and uncommon, 
A$35. 

206/114. (10055)  Truscott, Jim. Snakes in the Jungle: Special Operations in War and Business.  Zeus Publications, 
Qld, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, pp297, **the memoirs of a special operative in war 
and business. Truscott served in SASR for years rising to Operations Officer seeing action in Timor. His greatest interest in all 
this has been climbing. He has climbed every rock in the country and then some, A rollicking read from a man who always called it 
like it is, new, A$36. 

 

Military General 

 

206/115. (2756)  Barrett, John. Falling In: Australians and Boy Conscription' 1911-1915.  Hale & Iremonger, Sydney, 
1979. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates and illus, source notes, biblio, index, pp320, **an important reference to this amazing 
period of Australia's military history, vg cond and hard to find, A$35. 

206/116. (7632)  Bowen, Jeremy. Six Days: How the 1967 War Shaped the Middle East.  Simon & Schuster, London, 
2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, biblio, index, pp420, **an original and rigorous piece of modern history, 
vg cond, A$26. 

206/117. (10096)  Carney, Daniel. The Wild Geese.  William Heinemann, London, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, 



11 

signed by Richard Burton, Roger Moore, Richard Harris and Hardy Kruger stars of the movie along with the director 
Andrew McLaglen, pp237, **this is a rare find. The movie of the book was made around this time and to find a copy signed by all 
the principal actors AND the Director is rare indeed. A very collectible item in mint cond,  A$1800. 

206/118. (9902)  Churcher, Betty. The Art of War.  The Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, large 4to in card co-
vers, superior art paper, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, chapter notes, index, pp186, **a stunningly illustrated book of 
Australian war paintings from WW1 to modern times (2004), Betty Churcher headed up the Australian National Gallery and her 
son Peter Churcher was a designated war artist in Timor and the Middle East, good cond, A$28. 

206/119. (10300)  Cleary, Thomas. The Japanese Art of War: Understanding the Culture of Strategy.  Shambala, Bos-
ton, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, pp126, **military rule and the martial tradition of the samurai have dominated Japanese 
culture for centuries to the end of WW2, vg cond, A$25. 

206/120. (9965)  Cotterell, Peter. (ed).(with Brendan O'Shea & Gerry White). The War for Ireland 1913-1923.  Osprey 
Publishing, UK, 2009. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, narrative pictorial (some colour illustrations), biblio, index, pp248, 
**from the failed Easter Monday 1916 Dublin insurrection to the Irish Free State's battle against republican forces in the early 
1920s, the war for Ireland encompassed iconic revolts, guerrilla struggles and hard urban warfare, vg cond, A$28. 

206/121. (9937)  Crockett, Anthony. Green Beret Red Star.  Eyre & Spottiswoode, London, 1954. 2nd impr, 8vo in pr cl 
d/w, plates, maps, pp221, **the green beret of the Royal Marines versus the Red Star of the Malaysian Communist Party in the 
Malayan Emergency in the early 1950's, good cond, A$26. 

206/122. (10284)  Cummins, Joseph. Why Some Wars Never End: The Stories of the Longest Conflicts in History.  Fair 
Winds Press, USA, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, index, pp280, 
**shines a spotlight on 14 of history's longest-running conflicts, new cond, A$30. 

206/123. (10211)  De Vries, Susanna. Heroic Australian Women in War: Astonishing Tales of Bravery from Gallipoli 

to Kokoda.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, index, pp296, **a profile 
of the love, dedication and selflessness of 11 outstanding Australian women in war, vg cond, A$22. 

206/124. (9855)  Feeney, Brian. Sinn Fein: A Hundred Turbulent Years.  The O'Brien Press, Dublin, 2002. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected card covers, foot notes, index, pp463, **Sinn Fein (Ourselves Alone) is one of the most controversial political 
movements in Ireland. This is the story of the rise and fall, and rise again of a party that repeatedly reshaped its identity over 100 
years, moving from Armelite to ballot box, good cond and uncommon here, A$25. 

206/125. (3795)  Fielding, Jean and Robert O'Neill. A Select Bibliography of Australian Military History 1891-1939.  
ANU, Canberra, 1978. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, desk-top published, further biblio notes loosly inserted, glossary, 
pp351, **one of the early authorative bibliography of unit histories - now out of date, vg cond and hard to find, A$45. 

206/126. (2074)  Gower, S.N. Guns of the Regiment.  AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, full illus of 
all artillery-type guns and howitzers used by Australia, pp249, **an authoritative reference, vg cond, A$35. 

206/127. (7533)  Griffiths, Tony. Lithgow's Small Arms Factory and its People: Volume 1: 1907 to 1950.  TopTech Engi-
neering, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates (colour plates inside front and back covers), references, 
pp428, **the history of the first 40 years of the Comonwealth Small Arms Factory at Lithgow NSW. It pioneered precision mass-
production enginering techniques and armed our military in four major wars and several minor conflicts a task it continues to do 
today, new, A$36. 

206/128. (8112)  Griffiths, Tony. Lithgow's Small Arms Factory and its People, Vol 2: 1950-1990.  Toptech Engineering, 
NSW, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, b/w plates, colour illustrations on inside covers, appendices, index, pp360, 
**following on from vol 1. Covers the factory work for the Korean, Borneo and Vietnam Wars with the introduction of the new rifle 
the L1A1(SLR) and the further introduction of the Steyr AUG (the F88) in 1984. In 1989 it was sold to private enterprise, new, 
A$36. ($60 the pair) 

206206/129. (2620)  Hopkins, Maj-Gen R.N.L. Australian Armour : A History of the Royal Australian Armoured Corps 

1927-1972.  AWM/AGPS, Canberra , 1978. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, illus, biblio, appendices, index, 
pp371, **an authorative reference on Australian armour from the British Vickers Medium Tank MK 2 to the US APC M113 in 
Vietnam and beyond, shelf bumped else good cond and now hard to find, A$45. 

206/130. (8152)  Kirkland, Fred (ed). Operation 'DAMASK': The Gulf War Iraq-Kuwait 1990-1991.  Plaza Historical 
Service, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, full nominal roll, articles and further names to the 
roll at rear, biblio, pp225, **Australia's participation in the 1st Gulf War was mainly naval with HMAS SUCCESS, WES-
TRALIA, DARWIN, BRISBANE, SYDNEY involved, vg cond, A$48. 

206/131. (10259)  Lloyd, Clem & Rees, Jacqui. The Last Shilling: A History of Repatriation in Australia.  MUP, Mel-
bourne, 1994. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp476, **the catch cry was 'helping the man with 
the medal'. The Repat Bill was introduced into Parliament in July 1917 and has been the mainstay for repatriation of Australian 
soldier to the present DVA, vg cond and now scarce, A$36. 

206/132. (9640)  McHugh, Roger (ed). Dublin 1916.  Arlington Books, London, 1966. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but pro-
tected d/w, appendix, a section of seven poems, pp399, **an anthology of accounts of the Easter Rising in Dublin in 1916, 
vg cond, A$26. 

206/133. (10103)  Millbank, Roland. Skillfully Drilled: A History of the Australian Instructional Corps, 1921-1955.  
Echo Books, Geelong, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices incl nominal roll, biblio, index, pp343, 
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**tells the story of the 600 WO2 and SSGTs a band of exemplary permanent force professional soldiers who carried our Army after 
WW1 and WW2, new, A$38. 

206/134. (7343)  Rogers, Anthony. Someone Else's War: Mercenaries from 1960 to the Present (1998).  Harper Collins, 
London, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in sl. damaged d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp255, **the 
murky world of mercenary soldiering for both good causes and bad. Hard to understand why they do it as the money is not as it's 
cracked up to be and danger and death are constant companions, good cond, A$28. 

206/135. (9286)  Swinson, Arthur (ed) A Register of the Regiments and Corps of the British Army: The Ancestry of 

the Regiments and Corps of the Regular Establishment of the Army.  The Archive Press, London, 1972. 1st ed, small 
4to in pr/cl but protected d/w, appendix, index, pp339, **this book makes it possible to trace the ancestry and present (1972) 
status of any regiment; very useful tool for historians and genealogists, vg cond, A$40. 

206/136. (7628)  Treloar, John & Shaw, Peter. The Kilted Battalion: The History of 16th Infantry Battalion (The Camer-

on Highlanders of Western Australia).  Camerons Assn, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in laminated boards, signed by Peter 
Shaw, plates, nominal rolls, appendices, biblio, index, pp236, **the 16th, a Militia battalion, was raised in Perth in 1936. The 
battalion kilts were discontinued as dress in 1942  when the Battalion became an 'AIF' unit. It saw Active Service in New Britain 
from 1944 to 1946. After WW2 it continued as a CMF unit until 1960 where it was amalgamated with other WA CMF infantry 
battalions to form the Royal Western Australian Regiment (WAUR), vg cond, A$42. 

206/137. (8996)  Wharton, Ken M. A Long War: Voices from the British Army in Northern Ireland 1969-1998.  Helion 
& Co, UK, 2009 (fp2008). Reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, roll of honour, biblio, pp523, **the first volume in 
the author's oral history of the Northern Ireland troubles, vg cond, A$32. 

206/138. (8995)  Wharton, Ken. Bullets, Bombs and Cups of Tea: Further Voices of the British Army in Northern Ire-

land 1969-98.  Helion & Co, UK, 2009. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, biblio, roll of honour 
of 1,188 military names, newspaper articles included at rear,  pp535, **the author's second oral history of the Northern Ire-
land troubles told from the perspective of the British soldier, vg cond, A$32. ($50 the pair) 

 

Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras 

 

206/139. (6022)   Black and White Budget (editor/compiler not shown). Black and White Publishing Company, Lon-
don, 1900. 1st ed, 3 volumes bound in two, large dark green cloth-covered books, front and spine blocked in blind and 
gold, **bound issues of the weekly magazine  dated October 1899- Sept 1900 of which numbers 1 to 13 are subtitled 'Transvaal 
Special'. Essentially a pictorial record of the war including a summary of recent events and reports from the front, spines loose 
else remarkable cond and scarce (weight: 5kg total), A$80. 

206/140. (6097)  Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer 

War, 1899-1902.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices list 
units deployed, index, pp631, **possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding contri-
bution to our Boer War history, new, A$52. 

206/141. (10157)  Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biog-

raphy of a Ship of the Line 1782-1836.  Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w 
plates, maps, appendicesglossary, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON 
(known as 'Billy Ruffian') played an important role in the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$40. 

206/142. (10309)  Dallas, Gregor. The Final Act: The Roads to Waterloo.  Henry Holt and Co, NY, 1997. 1st US ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices, source notes, biblio, index, pp544, **a magnificient account of the uneasy 
peace in Europe after Waterloo. A diplomatic history deluxe, vg cond, A$34. 

206/143. (6335)  French, Lieut-Colonel The Hon E.G., DSO. Goodbye to Boot and Saddle or The Tragic Passing of Brit-

ish Cavalry.  Hutchinson, London, 1951. 1st ed, large 8vo in or.cl (lacks d/w), plates (colour portrait of Field-Marshal 
the Earl of Ypres), inscr. in fep, illus, fold-out map of the Balaklava charges dated 1854, biblio, index, pp283, **a chroni-
cle of the passing from the military horse age to the mechanised age, vg cond, A$28. 

206/144. (10034)  Glover, Michael. The Peninsular War 1807-1814.: A Concise Military History.  David & Charles, Lon-
don, 1974. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp431, **this book seeks to 
give the basic skeleton of facts of the various campaigns and battles of the Peninsular War between Wellington and Napoleon, bit 
musty and slightly foxed else good cond, A$26. 

206/145. (8790)  Hibbert, Christopher. Wellington: A Personal History.  Harper Collins, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp460, **a richly delineated and masterly biog-
raphy of the great man, Napoleon's nemesis, (1769-1852), vg cond, A$30. 

206/146. (5191)  Johnson, D.H. Volunteers at Heart: The Queensland Defence Forces, 1860-1901.  UQP, Brisbane, 1975. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates,biblio, source notes, index, pp248, **traces the development of the Qld Defence Forces from the 
inception of the Colony until Federation - illustrated by photos and cartoons of the period, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$45. 

206/147. (3952)  Love, Margaret. The Sherwood Papers: A Swan River Story.  Author, Perth, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, illus, index, Sherwood family tree, biblio, appendices, pp270, **some military content in the Boer War - WW1 peri-
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od, new cond, A$48. 

206/148. (10063)  Mitford, Bertram. Through the Zulu Country; Its Battlefields and its Peoples.  General Books, RSA, 
2009 (fp1883). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, bibliographies, pp185, **an interesting modern rendition of a 1883 book 
complete with the vagaries of those times, vg cond, A$28. 

206/149. (1657)  Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in 

South Africa (pre AIF).  Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards,  index, 
full rolls by state with explanatory notes, pp607, **Murray’s is considered ‘the bible’ on Australia’s commitment to the 2nd 
Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and now scarce, A$250. (good quality 1st ed available – POA) 

206/150. (1430)  Nicholls, Bob. Colonial Guns.  AMHP, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card covers, full illus, biblio, 
pp39, ** covers the range of artillery found in the Australian colonies over the first 110 years of white settlement. A useful refer-
ence, new A$28. 

206/151. (588)  Nicholls, Bob. Bluejackets and Boxers: Australia's Naval Expedition to the Boxer Uprising.  Allen and 
Unwin, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w (colour feps), appendices (showing 
nominal rolls), biblio, index, pp164, **the colonies of NSW, Victoria and Sth Australia all answered the call to assist with the 
Empire's task of crushing the Boxer Rebellion in China. They sent over 500 men in the expeditionary force in 1900, vg cond and 
scarce, A$48. 

206/152. (8397)  Perry, Major Warren, MBE.. The Naval & Military Club, Melbourne: A History of its First Hundred 

Years, 1881-1981.  N&M Club/Lothian Publishing, Melbourne, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in black cloth, colour plate in 
frontispiece,  titles gilt, plates, appendices, index, pp435, **the esteemed Melbourne club for retired military officers of all 
three services, disbanded a few years back, discolourations to spine else good cond, A$35. 

206/153. (6439)  Reitz, Deneys. Commando: A Boer Journal of the Boer War.  Jonathan Bull Publishers, RSA, 1998 
(fp1929) Reprint, 8vo in card covers, index, pp328, **Reitz served right through the Boer War from the age of 17 and in WW1 
went on to command a battalion of the Royal Scots Fusiliers on the Western Front. He went back to South Africa and entered the 
political arena serving in Cabinet for many years; an excellent read, as new cond, A$24. 

206/154. (8814)  Roberts, Andrew. Napoleon & Wellington.  Phoenix Press, London, 2002 (fp2001). Reprint, trade 8vo 
in card covers, colour & b/w plates, extensive biblio, chapter notes, index, pp350, **this excellent book strips away the 
cliched public statements and looks at the real relationship between the two greatest commanders of their age, vg cond, A$25. 

206/155. (1364)  Sibbald, Raymond. The War Correspondents in the Boer War.  Bramley Books, UK, 1993). 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected  d/w, clean ex lib,  plates, diagrams and illus, index, pp244, **a collection of reports sent back to Britain by 
newspaper correspondents in the field reflecting the tensions felt during the progress of the war, good cond and difficult to find, 
A$26. 

206/156. (7203)  Turner, Harry. Against All Hazards: Poems of the Peninsular War.  Spellmount, UK, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plates, pp115, **a collection of poems written during the Duke of Wellington's victories on the Iberian Peninsular, vg 
cond and uncommon, A$24. 

206/157. (9469)  Uffindell, Andrew. The Eagle's Last Triumph: Napoleon's Victory at Ligny, June 1815.  Greenhill 
Books, London, 2006. 1st ed? Large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, end notes, extensive bib lio, appendices, index, 
pp272, **Napoleon won his final victory (against Blucher's Prussians) on 16 June 1815 at Ligny two days before suffering a 
crushing defeat at Waterloo. A vivid military epic, vg cond, A$35. 

206/158. (7531)  Walker, Major G. Goold, DSO, MC. The Honourable Artillery Company 1537-1926.  John Lane The 
Bodley Head, London, 1926. 1st ed, 8vo in blue cloth with gilt titles and motif to cover, signed by the author, plates 
(colour plate in frontisp), roll of honour 1914-1919, citations for three VCs in WW1 (Haine, Pollard & Pryce), index, 
pp298, **a very good history of an ancient British unit which remains on the order of battle (in a mainly ceremonial role) to this 
day, vg cond and uncommon, A$55. 

206/159. (10025)  Zamoyski, Adam. 1812: Napoleon's Fatal March on Moscow.  Harper Collins, London, 2004. 1st ed, 
very thick 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp644, **Napoleon's invasion of Russia and the 
terrible retreat from Moscow were a military epic and a human tragedy on a colossal scale, the first example of 'total war'. (it’s a 
pity Hitler et al never read up on this before launching Barbarosa), vg cond, A$38. 

206/160. (9922)  Zieglar, Philip. Omdurman.  BCA, London, 1973. Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, biblio. In-
dex, pp240, **Kitchener avenged the death of Gordon at Khatoum in 1885 by attacking and defeating the Dervishes at Omdurman 
14 years later, vg cond, A$26. 

 

Naval 

 

206/161. (10178)  "Ship's Company" H.M.A.S BENDIGO: Corvette.  Np?,nd? 1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely 
illustrated, nominal roll of ship's company, glossary, pp136, **BENDIGO was one of 60 Covettes built around Australia in 
WW2. She served mainly in the SW Pacific campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$36. 

206/162. (9707)  Alden, John D, CDR, USN (Ret). The Fleet Submarine in the U.S. Navy: A Design and Construction 

History.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1979. 1st eed, small oblong 4to in navy boards, lacks d/w, fully illustrated 
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with two fold-outs, appendices, biblio, index, pp290, **the US submarie fleet had a huge impact against the Japanese sinking 
over 5million tons of naval and merchant shipping. They lost 52 subs, 374 officers and 3,131 enlisted men in direct combat, good 
cond, A$32. 

206/163. (8763)  Archibald E.H.H. The Fighting Ships of the Royal Navy, 897-1984.  Military Press, NY, 1987 (fp in two 
vols, 1968). Revised edition, very large folio book in d/w, (weighs 2.4kg), narrative pictorial, fully illustrated in colour 
and b/w, biblio, index of all ships, pp416, **an unequaled work on the Royal Navy, vg cond and uncommon, A$48. 

206/164. (3783)  Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's Secret Fleets.  Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, ob-
long 8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour, 
biblio, source notes, pp87, **allied submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, good cond 
and now hard to find, A$34. 

206/165. (10068)  Campbell, Hugh. Notable Service to the Empire: Australian Corvettes and the British Pacific Fleet 

1944-45.  Naval Historical Society of Australia, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates and maps, appen-
dices containing a summary of each ship, index, pp204, **the 21st and 22nd Flotillas of Corvettes number 18 ships in total. 
They were ostensibly mine-sweepers but spent most of their time escorting ships of the Fleet Train as it worked to fuel, supply and 
repair the front-line fighting ships, vg cond and scarce, A$45. 

206/166. (8693)  Cunningham, LCDR I.J. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988.  
AGPS, Canberra, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and 
full rolls of all intakes and staff from 1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, **HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Na-
val College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg cond and hard to find, A$85. 

206/167. (5530)  Dunmore, Spencer. Lost Subs: From the HUNLEY to the KURSK, the Greatest Submarines Ever Lost 

- and Found.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large oblong 8vo in d/w, superior paper, fully illus in colour and 
b/w, index, biblio, pp176, **between the Confederate submarine H.L. HUNLEY, sunk during the US Civil War and the 
KURSK, sunk in the Barents Sea in 2000, lies the history of all submarines lost - an exceptional work, as new, A$34. 

206/168. (6655)  Frame, Tom. The Shores of Gallipoli: Naval  Aspects of the ANZAC Campaign.  Hale & Iremonger, 
Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp256, **the RAN played a cru-
cial role in the Gallipoli Campaign. The outstanding achievement of the submarie AE2, the first Allied sub to penetrate the Darda-
nelles; the heroic work of the RAN Bridging Train and the joint Turkish-Australian discovery of the sunken AE2 in 1998, vg 
cond, A$32. 

206/169. (10283)  Gomm, Kevin. In the Shadow of the Eagle: German Raider and U-Boat Attacks off Western Austral-

ia and in the Southern Ocean During WW2.  Helvetica Publishing, Perth, 2010. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, profusely 
illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, index, pp251, **there was a lot of German Raider and U Boat activity off the WA coast 
the most famous being the sinking of HMAS SYDNEY by the Raider KORMORAN off Carnarvon, vg cond, A$36. 

206/170. (2269)  Hickling, Vice-Admiral Harold, CB, CBE, DSO. One Minute of Time: The 'Melbourne-Voyager' Colli-

sion 10 Feb 1964.  AH & AW Reed, Sydney, 1965. Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, list of officers and men lost in 
the collision, pp235, **when MELBOURNE collided with VOYAGER in 1964, the court of enquiry dealt rough justice to men 
who should have been exonerated. This caused Admiral Hickling to do his own research and write this book, d/w shelf worn else 
good cond, A$26. 

206/171. (9002)  Hore, Captain Peter. SYDNEY: Cipher and Search: Solving the Last Great Mystery of the Second 

World War.  Seafarer Books, UK, 2009. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes, 
biblio, index, pp312, **the pride of the Royal Australian Navy HMAS SYDNEY meets an lightly armoured German merchant 
raider and in the ensuing battle both ships are lost including the entire ship's company of SYDNEY. A great mystery? The author 
has decrypted the German coded accounts of the battle to determine what really happened, vg cond, A$28. 

206/172. (7983)  Jenkins, David. Battle Surface! Japan's Submarine War Against Australia 1942-44.  Random House, 
Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w (protected), profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, index, pp304, **a very 
complete account of the Japanese submarine efforts against Australia in WW2, vg cond and hard to find, A$65. 

206/173. (606)  Johnston, George H. Grey Gladiator: HMAS SYDNEY in the Mediterranean.  A&R, Sydney, 1941. 1st 
ed, 8vo in grey/green cloth (lacks d/w), plates,  appendices, pp183, **the story of SYDNEY when commanded by Captain 
John Collins, RAN in the very successful Mediterranean Fleet where she sunk the BARTOLOMEO COLLEONE. She was lost off 
WA with all hands later in the war, good cond, A$28. 

206/174. (5981)  Kemp, Paul. Underwater Warriors.  Arms & Armour, London, 1997 (fp1996). Reprint, trade 8vo in card 
covers, plates, diagrams, appendix lists ships sunk by midget subs, reference notes, biblio, index, pp256, **the world of 
mini subs, chariots and human bombs mainly in WW2, good cond, A$23. 

206/175. (7428)  Layman, R.D. Naval Aviation in the First World War: Its Impact and Influence.  Chatham Publishing, 
London, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp224, **a complete 
overview of all aspects of naval aviation in WW1 and its significant influence on operations and strategy, vg cond, A$26. 

206/176. (6649)  Lewis, Tom. Wrecks in Darwin Waters.  Turton & Armstrong, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in card 
covers, plates and maps, biblio, pp97, **covers ships sunk from 1830 through misadventure, war, accident and storm. Includes 
details of the Japanese submarine I-124 and much other data on WW2 sunken ships and planes and the salvage of them, vg cond, 
A$24. 
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206/177. (9717)  Lind, L.J. & Payne, A. Scrap Iron Destroyers: The Story of HMA Ships STUART, VAMPIRE, VEN-

DETTA, VOYAGER & WATERHEN.  Naval Historical Society, Sydney, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, #111 of 1000, 
plates, diagrams, pp200, **the five Australian ships described herein served in the Mediterranean Campaign under Captain Wal-
ler, DSO, RAN as the 10th Destroyer Flotilla led by STUART. They were also known as the 'Wobbly 10th' and 'the Crocks' as by 
1940 they were obsolete, vg cond, A$32. 

206/178. (1283)  Lind, Lew. Battle of the Wine Dark Sea: The Aegean Campaign 1940-1945.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 
1994. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and illus, pp191, index, appendices list all Allied ships in the Aegean 1940-1945 
and lists those lost **operations of SOE, SBS, LRDG, SAS, Royal Marine Commandos, Greek Sacred Sqn and Levant Schooner 
Flotilla plus supporting services including the RAN; an excellent overview, vg cond and now hard to find, A$55. 

206/179. (5409)  Lind, Lew. Toku Tai - Japanese Submarine Operations in Australian Waters.  Kangaroo Press, Qld, 
1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, appendices, index, pp160, **an account of the Japanese Special Attack 
Force in Australian waters in 1942-1943, vg cond and now scarce, A$48. 

206/180. (6239)  Loane, Bill. The KOOLAMA Incident in the Timor Sea, 1942.  CDC Graphics, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in 
card covers, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, maps, biblio, pp165, **the dramatic true story of survival in the 
north Kimberley region of Western Australia after MV KOOLAMA was attacked and bombed by three Japanese float planes in Feb 
1942, vg cond, A$30. 

206/181. (10282)  Lyne, Allen. Lost: Ships of the RAN.  Author, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, 
ships and men index, biblio, pp304, **an account of all the RAN ships lost from AE1 in 1914 to the HMAS ARROW in 1974, a 
useful reference, new, A$28. 

206/182. (4164)  Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY.  UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, illustrated with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 No-
vember 1941? This is a compelling book written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval col-
lectors, vg cond, A$52. 

206/183. (1392)  Ross, Lieut W.H, RAN. "Stormy Petrel": The Life Story of HMAS SYDNEY.  Patersons, Perth, nd? 1st 
ed, small pocket-sized hard back book in blue cloth, plates, nominal roll of those lost, pp296, **the author served on the 
'2nd' SYDNEY in WW2 as part of the British Mediterranean Fleet, good cond and scarce, A$26. 

206/184. (6161)  Weir, Gary E. Forged in War: The Naval-Industrial Complex and American Submarine Construction, 

1940-1961.  Brassey's, Washington, 1998 (fp1993). Reprint, roy. 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp314, **an anal-
ysis of the critical partnership among Naval, industry and science in America - important reference, vg cond, A$28. 

206/185. (4945)  Whiting, Brendan. Ship of Courage: The Epic Story of HMAS PERTH and Her Crew.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,plates, charts and maps, appendices, index, pp192, **HMAS PERTH and USS HOU-
STON were caught at Sunda Strait and sunk after a brief battle. This is the story of PERTH from commissioning to sinking in 
1942, vg cond, A$45. 

206/186. (8802)  Woodman, Richard. Arctic Convoys 1941-1945.  John Murray, London, 2004 (fp1994). Reprint, 8vo in 
card covers, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp532, **from 1941to 1945, the Western Allies secured Russian de-
fences against Germany by supplying vital food and arms by convoy to Murmansk and Archangel, vg cond, A$22. 

206/187. (9655)  Zetterling, Niklas & Tamelander, Michael. TIRPITZ: The Life and Death of Germany's Last Super 

Battleship.  Casemate Publishers, USA, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, notes, biblio, pp360, **the TIRPITZ 
was a sister-ship to BISMARCK. She was never able to be used in a direct role against the Allies but the mere threat of her was 
enough to enrage the British who threw everything at her in a Norwegian fjord, new, A$35. 

 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

206/188. (3343)  Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Memoir of Service of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squad-

ron, Australia and the Sth-West Pacific, 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in printed boards, plates, 
index, maps, nominal roll, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th Commando Sqn was led by the 'Red Steer' Major Norman Winning in 
Bougainville, New Guinea and New Britain, a good unit history, new, A$75. 

206/189. (2710)  Callinan, Bernard J. DSO, MC. Independent Company: The  2/2nd and 2/4th Australian Independent 

Companies in Portuguese Timor, 1941-1943.  William Heinemann, Melbourne, 1953, 1st ed, 8vo in  card covers, roll of 
officers, plates and maps, index, pp235, **Callinan was 2IC of the 2/2nd on Timor. An important book dealing with the events 
on Timor when the 2/2nd was cut off and fought a vigorous guerrilla war against the Japanese, vg cond, A$28. 

206/190. (1290)  Campbell, Archie. The Double Reds of Timor: The Story of the 2/2nd Independent Company on Ti-

mor in WW2.  Burridge, Perth, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, many plates & maps, roll of honour, full embarkation roll on 
HMAT ZEALANDIA, biblio, pp177, **the 2/2nd became a very famous Australian unit for it’s tenacious fight against the Japs 
on Timor. With the help of the local population they waged a relentless guerrilla war before being evacuated, vg cond and long 
out of print, A$180. 

206/190 (A) Campbell, Archie. The Double Reds of Timor: The Story of the 2/2nd Independent Company. Author, 
Perth, nd? Desk-top published 1st ed, signed and dedicated (to Jack and Delys Carey – Jack was a member of 9 Sect, C 
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Pl), plates and maps, pp115, **this was Archie’s first effort before the hard-back copy was produced (see #190 above), a rare find, 
probably unique, good cond and very collectible, $300. 

206/190(B) Doig, C.D. (Colin). A History of the 2nd Independent Company and 2/2 Commando Squadron. Author, 
Perth, 1986. 1st ed, 4to in navy buckram, desk-top published, signed and dedicated by Doig to Jack Carey, plates and 
maps, appendices show nominal rolls of Timor, New Guinea, New Britain index, pp270, **Col Doig commanded #5 Sec-
tion of B Troop in both Timor and New Guinea, an excellent account and now VERY scarce in this format, spine slightly sprung 
else good cond, A$350. 

206/191. (3431)  Chris Cocks. Fireforce: One Mans's War in the Rhodesian Light Infantry.  Covos Books, RSA, 2000 
(fp1988) Reprint, 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, index, honours and awards, roll of honour, **Fireforce (Rhodesian 
Light Infantry) was a very potent weapon in the Rhodesian bush war, an excellent book, new cond and now out of print and 
scarce, A$110. 

206/192. (3077)  Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service.  Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 
1st ed, large 8vo in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 
1500), gold blocked and spine embossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, 
pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully presented 1st ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condi-
tion, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and desirable, a great addition to any Special Forces library, 
A$600. 

206/193. (5325)  Cookridge, E.H. They Came from the Sky:  Heinemann, London, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped d/
w and mylar, plates, maps on boards, biographic listing of agents who were involved in these operations, pp264, **The 
stories of LtCol Francis Cammerts, DSO, Major Roger Landes, MC & Bar and Capt Harry Ree, DSO, OBE three SOE agents and 
their successful networks and operations in occupied France in WW2, sl foxing to edges else vg cond and becoming scarce in 
this cond, A$55. 

206/194. (1293)  Cowles, Virginia. The Phantom Major: The Story of David Stirling and the SAS.  Collins, London, 
1964 (fp1958). Reprint, 8vo in worn  and price cl. d/w, plates, junior edition, index,  pp320, **a memorable biography of 
one of the great soldiers of WW2, foxed else fair cond, A$25. 

206/195. (10266)  Diedericks, Col. Andre, HCS, HC, SM, MMM. Journey Without Boundaries: The Operational Life 

and Expeience of a SA Special Forces Team Operator.  Just Done Publications, Durban, 2007. 1st ed large 8vo in card 
covers, colour and b/w, maps, extensive  glossary, olates, pp204, **the 'Recces', a famous Sth African SF unit, fighting 
against SWAPO, vg cond and uncommon, A$32. 

206/196. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 
2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC 
who life before joining the SAS was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on 
one of them. He was also wounded in action on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45. 

206/197. (4326)  Farran, Roy. Winged Dagger: Adventures on Special Service.  Cassell Military Classic, London, 1998 
(fp1948). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, maps and illus, pp340, **Farren was wounded and captured on Crete but escaped 
back to England. He then served with SAS in the Italian campaign in 1945 organising and leading guerrillas against the Germans, 
vg cond, A$22. 

206/198. (6246)  Farran, Roy. Operation TOMBOLA.  Collins, London, 1960. 2nd impr (one month after the 1st), 8vo in 
vg protected d/w, portrait of Farran in frontispiece, maps, table, pp256, **Operation TOMBOLA was an SAS operation 
into the Northern Appenines to link up and work with the Italian Partisans to form an organised resistance in the rear of the main 
German Army, vg cond and very difficult to find in this cond, A$46. 

206/199. (10080)  Fermor, Patrick Leigh. Abducting a General: The Kreipe Operation and SOE in Crete.  John Murray, 
London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, index, pp206, **the Kreipe capture was one of the great 
coups in WW2. Immortalised in the book and film 'Ill Met By Moonlight' by Moss. This book is written by the leader of the SOE 
team Fermor, vg cond, A$28. 

206/200. (1404)  Hoe, Alan & Morris, Eric. Re-enter the SAS: The British Special Air Service and the Malayan Emer-

gency.  Leo Cooper, London, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, honours and awards, appendices lists operations 
conducted from Oct ‘50 to Oct ‘58, pp230, **Mike Calvert was instrumental in the re-raising of the SAS in 1950 for service in 
Malaya against the Communist Terrorists under Chin Peng, vg cond and now hard to find, A$45. 

206/201. (5201)  Horner, D.M. SAS: Phantoms of the Jungle: Ma Rung: A History of the Australian Special Air Ser-

vice.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of SAS in Borneo and Vi-
etnam, roll of honour, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp527, **a good copy of the original Australian SAS unit history 
which is now hard to find, vg cond, A$100. 

206/202. (1179)  Horton, D.C. Fire Over the Islands: The Coast Watchers of the Solomons.  A.H & A.W. Reed, Sydney, 
1970. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, pp256, **the story of Dick Horton's (RANVR) service in 
the Solomons (Guardalcanal) as a Coastwatcher incl the rescue of the crew of PT109 (commanded by John F. Kennedy); an im-
portant book, vg cond and now scarce, A$45. 

206/203. (6526)  Kennedy, Michael Paul. Soldier 'I' SAS.  Bloomsbury, London, 1989. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and 
maps, glossary, pp257, **the author spent 18 years in 22 SAS Regt including Op Jaguar and Mirbat, Northern Ireland, Prince's 
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Gate and many other hairy ops, vg cond, A$26. 

206/204. (10252)  Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Despe-

radoes of WW2.  Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl An-
ders Lassen's VC) index, pp402, **the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being 
the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen, VC, MC (and two Bars). Reviewed by Jim Truscott (review loose in end pages), vg cond, 
A$28. 

206/205. (1733)  Lloyd Owen, David. Providence Their Guide: The Long Range Desert Group 1940-45.  Battery Press, 
USA, 1981. (fp 1980). 1st US ed, 8vo in vg protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp238, **the LRDG did some famous 
work in 2-wheel drive Chev trucks in North Africa which included inserting SAS sabotage teams into enemy areas, David Lloyd 
Owen rose to command the unit, vg cond, scarce, A$75. 

206/206. (4401)  Long, Bob. Operation SEMUT 1: 'Z' Special Unit's Secret War: Soldiering with the Headhunters of 

Borneo.  Author, Perth, 1989. 1st ed, large 8vo in sl d/w, signed by the author, plates, mapsappendices, glossary, in-
cludes a narrative on SEMUT 2, index, pp608, **a classic account of Z Special waging gurilla war in Borneo alongside the na-
tives, good cond and scarce in hardback, A$120. 

206/207. (10254)  Macklin, Robert. Warrior Elite: Australia's Special Forces, Z Force to the SAS, Intelligence Opera-

tions to Cyber Warfare.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, abbrev. List, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp375, **the story of Australia's Special Forces and intelligence operations, from SOA & SRD in WW2 to 
SASR, 1 & 2 Cdo Regiments and ASIS/ASIO/DSD operations of today, (reviewed enclosed), vg cond, A$28. 

206/208. (1182)  Malone, Michael, J. SAS: A Pictorial History of the Australian Special Air Service 1957-1997.  Impri-
matur Books, Perth, 1998.(fp1997) Revised ed, 8vo in card covers, signed, fully illus, index, pp415, **commemorating 40 
years of the Australian SAS from the early Company days to the BLACKHAWK tragedy. Over 1,000 pics, a useful overview of life 
in the SAS over that time, vg cond and very scarce A$140. 

206/209. (6398)  Murray, M. Hunted: A Coastwatcher's Story.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1967. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped d/w, 
inscr in fep, plates, maps on boards, biblio, pp240, **Halsey said "The Coastwatchers saved Guadalcanal and Guadalcanal 
saved the Pacific". This book was written by Captain Murray's wife, vg cond, A$34. 

206/210. (5369)  Owen, LtCol David Lloyd, DSO, OBE, MC. The Desert My Dwelling Place: The Long Range Desert 

Group in Nth Africa in WW2.  Cassell, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some foxing to edges plates, maps, 
index, pp271, **this is the story of Y2 Patrol LRDG told by it's commander. They were very effective in attacking German con-
voys, fuel and ammo dumps and airfields behind the lines. They were great desert navigators and skillful fighters, vg cond and 
hard to find, A$65. 

206/211. (6808)  Pinney, Peter. The Barbarians: A Soldier's New Guinea Diary.  UQP, Brisbane, 1988. 1st ed, small 8vo 
in card covers, maps, notes, pp240, **Peter Pinney served in 2/8th Commando, fair cond and hard to find, A$24. 

206/212. (2510)  Pirie, Andy. Commando Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th 

Commando Sqn.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996 (fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in slightly worn but now protected d/w, 
plates, maps, full rolls,  biblio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn served in the New Guinea campaign and later in Balikpapan, 
vg cond and hard to find, A$150. 

206/213. (9521)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Deadly Secrets: The Singapore Raids 1942-45.  Sally Milner Publishing, NSW, 
2010. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates & maps, chapter and explanatory notes, biblio, index, pp464, **the story of 
Operations JAYWICK & RIMAU carried out by Z Special and led by Ivor Lyons. This book contains much more behind the scenes 
info never before revealed much of which is contentios and controversial, interesting read, vg cond, A$40. 

206/214. (4298)  Ross, Sheila. And Tomorrow Freedom: Australian Guerrillas in the Philippines.  Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 1989. st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, pp171, *the Major Rex Blow, DSO, AIF  story. Rex and Jock 
McLaren created havoc for the Japs in the Philippines, vg cond, A$45. 

206/215. (1828)  Trigellis-Smith, S. The Purple Devils: A History of the 2/6 Australian Commando Squadron (formerly 

the 2/6 Australian Independent Company, 1942-1946.).  2/6 Commando Squadron Association, Melbourne, 1992. 1st 
ed, 8vo in sl nipped d/w, signed by three members of the 2/6th Cdo (Williams, Ashford & Cabourne) letter inserted 
loosly from another member John Lucas, plates & maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp305, 
**the 2/6th Cdo, AIF served in the New Guinea Campaign at Kokoda, Buna, the Markham-Ramu Valleys and finally at Balikpa-
pan, Borneo, this is now a rare book in 1st ed, vg  cond, A$225. 

206/216. (10285)  White, Ken. Criado: A Story of East Timor.  Indra Publishing, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, map,  pp175, **Criado was the name given to the native Timorese who assisted the 2/2nd Commando in their fight against 
the Japanese in WW2. This is essentially the Archie Campbell story, vg cond, A$24. 

 

Vietnam 

 

206/217. (5415)  Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66.  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in  d/w, inscription in fep, plates,  illustrations, nominal rolls of 1RAR 
Group, honours and awards, source notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of 1RAR Group which fought as a part of the 
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American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the first and last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and 
scarce, A$65. 

206/218. (4629)  Church, J.M, DSO. Second to None: 2RAR as the ANZAC Battalion in Vietnam, 1970-71.  Army Doc-
trine Centre, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and diagrams, full nominal roll, honours and 
awards, index, pp230, **the author commanded 2RAR on its 2nd tour of Sth Vietnam - a good unit history, vg cond and now 
scarce, A$40. 

206/219. (10318)  Dapin, Mark. The Nasho's War: Australia's National Servicemen and Vietnam.  Viking/Penguin 
Random House, Australia. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp470, **more 
than 63,000 young Australians were drafted into National Service during the Vietnam War, vg cond A$34. 

206/220. (9298)  Ekins, Ashley (with Ian McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 

1968-1975. Official History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975:  A&U/AWM, Sydney, 
2012. 1st ed, very thick small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, 
index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years to see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts, new, A$140. 

206/221. (8166)  English, Michael. Brave Lads: 3RAR in South Vietnam 1967-1968.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. Part 1, 'Brave 
Lads' 1st ed 2008; Part 2 'The Riflemen, reprint 2008 (fp1999). Large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal 
rolls of both tours, biblio, indices of both tours, pp325 + 182, **although the 'official 3RAR battalion history of their 1st tour 
'Yours Faithfully' was written decades ago, these two books by Michael English tell the soldier's story of that battalion in Vietnam 
on both tours, new, A$65. 

206/222. (2975)  Fall, Bernard B. Street Without Joy.  Pall Mall Press, London, 1964 (fp1961). Reprint, 8vo in worn d/w 
(now protected), plates, maps and illus, index, appendices, extensive military biblio of Indo China, **one of the great 
books on the Indo China wars, now scarce in any edition, vg cond, A$48. 

206/223. (9148)  Finger Lee, Sandra. Vietnam on Canvas: Ken McFadyen: An Artist at War.  Barrallier Books, Victoria, 
2010. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in d/w, superior art paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix, notes, index, pp144, **McFadyen 
was appointed Australia's Official War Artist for Vietnam in 1967. He served a year in country attached to 2RAR during which 
time he completed 149 paintings and charcoal sketches for the Australian War Memorial. He died in 1986 aged 66, new, A$45. 

206/224. (8346)  Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
plates, appendices, source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from 
those of the Americans. Guided by their commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operat-
ed with stealth, deception and restraint, an outstanding contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg 
con, A$48. 

206/225. (7728)  Lockhaert, Greg. The Minefield: An Australian Tragedy in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2007. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp306, **an explanation of the origins and 
consequences of Brigadier Stuart Graham's tragic and crazy decision to lay an 11 km long minefield in Vietnam in 1967. Two of 
the rules of laying defensive minefield are they must be covered by observation and by fire - this had neither and, as a consequence, 
the VC removed half of them and used them to great effect against our own troops especially 8RAR in the Long Hai's in 1970, 
new, A$36. 

206/226. (5414)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases CORAL & BALMORAL, May 1968.  
Hutchinson, Australia, 1988. 1st ed , 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps and diagrams, appendices list Australians 
KIA on Op SURFERS, index, pp361, **CORAL saw the biggest Australian unit-level battle of the Vietnam War, vg cond, 
A$45. 

206/227. (7078)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 
1986. 1st ed, 8vo in vg d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, 
pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, D Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation 
losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hundreds of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the 
MM, vg cond and now hard to find, A$65. 

206/228. (1564)  McGregor, Sandy. No Need for Heroes: The Aussies who Discovered the Viet Cong’s Secret Tunnels.  
Calm, Sydney, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices lists organisation and roll of 3 Fd Tp RAE 
1965-66, pp271, **Australian Engineer Tunnel Rats in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, Sth Vietnam, vg cond, A$28. 

206/229. (5047)  Mckay, Gary and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skillfull assembly of Australi-
an Armoured Corps soldier's personal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond and hard to find, A$40. 

206/230. (5022)  McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966.  Allen & Unwin/
AWM, Canberra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-
notes, index, pp614, **the second volume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-
1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$200. 

206/231. (5881)  Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse,  Vietnam, 1965-1966.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, 
A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR 
group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in Bien Hoa, new, A$45. 
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206/232. (8694)  Newman, Major K.E. The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of the 2nd Battalion, Royal Aus-
tralian Regiment & 1st Battalion, The Royal New Zealand Regiment  (The ANZAC Battalion) in South Vietnam 
1967- 68. (in 2 volumes).  Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1968. 1st ed, two large black volumes in a padded black slip-case, vol 
1 covers the operations and vol two is the imprortant accompanying maps, inscr, colour & b/w plates, index, pp175 
(vol 1), **the VERY scarce original two volume set of the ANZAC Battalions's first tour in 1967-68, slight bumping to leading 
edge of slip-case else vg cond and much sought after, A$650. 

206/233. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Aus-
tralia, 1995. (fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, 
**5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as 
it happened. He went on to become one of our best war historians, vg cond, A$55. 

206/234. (5043)  O'Farrell, Terry, OAM. Behind Enemy Lines: An Australian SAS Soldier in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and diagrams, service history incl honours and awards, glossary, index, 
pp250, **an honest, personal account of one man's career as a soldier in the Australian SAS, vg cond, A$24. 

206/235. (1447)  Palmer Alexander M. Vietnam Veterans: A Record of Service.  Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 
4to in d/w, signed and dedicated by the author, plates, index, casualty list, superior paper, biblio, addendum inclded 
as a loose insertion, pp313, **an interesting look at families, brothers, fathers and sons, cousins etc who served in the Vietnam 
war, vg cond and now scarce, A$140. 

206/236. (3950)  Pemberton, Gary (ed). Vietnam Remembered.  Lansdowne, Sydney, 1993 (fp1990) Reprint, 4to in d/w, 
plates, inscription in fep, full listing of all Australians who served in Vietnam by unit, pp292, **an important reference as 
it is the only book apart from the official DVA roll, of all Australians who served, vg cond, and now scarce, A$80. 

206/237. (7348)  Picken, Bruce. Vietnam Digger's Language: Abbreviations, Acronyms, Terms and Jargon of the Vi-

etnam War.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **an alphabetical 
listing of the unique Aussie digger language of the Vietnam War; quite a work, new, A$35. 

206/238. (10319)  Rochester, Stuart I & Kiley, Frederick. Honor Bound: American Prisoners of War in Southeast Asia 

1961-1973.  Naval Institute Press, USA, 1999 (fp1998). Reprnt, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, chapter 
notes, index, pp707, **close to 800 US servicemen were captured during the Vietnam War with 591 returning home in 1973. vg 
cond, A$62. 

206/239. (72)  Webb,  Lt. J.R. (RNZIR( (ed). Mission in Vietnam: The Tour in South Vietnam of 4RAR/NZ (Anzac) Bn 

and 104 Field Battery June 1968 - May 1969.  Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1969). Reprint, 4 to in d/w, narrative pictorial 
(some colour plates), full rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations, maps of all operations, pp130, **an 
excellent unit history, new, A$65. 

206/240. (9928)  Wells, Raymond & Boulton, Elizabeth. Uc Dai Loi - No 1 (Australia Number 1): Words and Images of 

the Vietnam War.  Access Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, small oblong book in bright green covers, clean ex lib,  colour 
plates, pp51, **an excellent little book on a long-ago war still fresh in our minds, vg cond and hard to find, A$24. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

206/241. (6217)  Bairnsfather, Bruce. Bullets & Billets.  Grant Richards, London, 1916. 1st ed, small 8vo in red buckram 
with illus titles, plates, portrait in frontis (with cellophane intact), pp304, **the humerosities of Captain Bruce Bairnsfather 
in the trenches of the Western Front where he created 'Old Bill', the indefatigible and laconic trench survivor, very tight and 
bright condition with the inevitable foxing, gen vg cond and scarce in this ed, A$75. 

206/242. (10152)  Beaumont, Joan. Broken Nation: Australians in the Great War.  A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp628, **Beaumont brings the war years to life. The 
many battles, from Gallipoli to Hamel, the conscription debate and the Spanish flu the soldiers brought home.  A lucid account of 
all aspects of life for Australians, vg cond, A$45. 

206/243. (876)  Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1992 
(fp1940). Reprint, thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in 

WW1 and one of the best histories produced, vg cond and now VERY scarce, A$260. 

206/244. (5366)  Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride.  Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, plates, maps, 
colour plate of 'Into Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with 
the 10th Light Horse Regiment and the 3rd Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in Egypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon 
and the Egyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg cond and difficult to find, A$75. 

206/245. (10082)  Bridges, Paul et al. Blackboy Hill is Calling.  KSP Writers Centre, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, oblong 4to in 
card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes,  pp222, **32,000 recruits passed through Blackboy Hill on 
Perth's outskirts in WW1. This is a compilation of 17 chapters written by various members of the KSP (Katherine Susanna 
Pritchard) Writers Centre, new, A$35. 

206/246. (5254)  Brooke, Rupert. The Complete Poems.  Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 1935 (fp1932 in this form). 7th 
impr, 8vo in or. Cl, gilt signature on cover, 1913 portrait in frontis (with protector), inscr on title page, rough cut, index 
of ist lines, pp166, **a good copy of the scarce hard-back edition containing the hand-written copy of Brook's 'THE SOLDIER' (If 
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I shall die, think only this of me….), good cond, A$30. 

206/247. (7709)  Browning, Neville. For King and Cobbers: 51st Battalion AIF, 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2007. 1st re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards (incl 
Sadlier, VC) with citations, nominal roll of POWs, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp432, **the history of the Western 
Australian 51st Bn, AIF in WW1 from its formation in Egypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 11th Bn, AIF to its disbandment 
in 1919 after the Armistice. They saw action as part of 13th Bde at Mouquet Farm, Noreuil, Messines, Broodseinde Ridge, Polygon 
Wood, Dernacourt and the battle of Villiers Bretonneux in 1918, new, A$135. 

206/248. (6770)  Cranston, Fred. "Always Faithful": The History of the 49th Australian Infantry  Battalion 1916-1982.  
Boolarong Publications, Qld, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  plates, maps, roll of officers and SNCOs of 
the modern 49th in 1983, index, pp243, **the 49th was formed in 1916 and saw action on the Western Front at the Somme, 
Poziers, Bullecourt and Messines among others. In WW2 they were a Militia Battalion which deployed to the South West Pacific, 
Gona, Buna and Sanananda Road. The modern 49th is an Army Reserve Unit in Qld (49RQR), vg cond and now hard to find, 
A$100. 

206/249. (10008)  Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 8vo in 
protected d/w, inscr in fep,  plates, maps, index, pp299, **Monash wrote many letters to his wife and daughter of which this 
book displays most. Later in the war a certain egoism is apparent in his writings which exemplifies the status of the Australian 
forces and their victories in 1918, vg cond and quite scarce, A$120. 

206/250. (9683)  Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War.  Big Sky Publishing, Syd-
ney, 2012 (fp2011 in h/b). 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and 
awards, (VC, MM to Sgt Stanley McDougall), endnotes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most bat-
tle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions. Formed in Egypt in 1916 they fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, 
at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Dernacourt after which the battalion was broken up and 
the survivors sent to other battalions, a very sad story, new cond, A$75. 

206/251. (9701)  Ekins, Ashley (ed) Gallipoli: A Ridge Too Far.  AWM/Exisle Publishing, Canberra, 2013. 1st ed, small 
4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, notes, index, pp336, **a range of views by distinguished 
historians from every country involved in the conflict. These views offer a more complete picture of the historic events on Gallipoli 
than has hitherto been available, new, A$75. 

206/252. (8849)  Gellert, Leon. Songs of a Campaign.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1917. 3rd and enlarged ed, small 8vo 
in green cloth, illustrated by Norman Lindsay, pp124, **for many years Leon Gellert wrote a literary column for the Sydney 
Morning Herald. His poems are a valuable part of the history of the Dardanelles Campaign. He has been described as Australia's 
finest poet of the Great War, vg cond and hard to find, A$32. 

206/253. (10228)  Gellert, Leon. Songs of a Campaign.  G. Hassell & Son, Adelaide, 1917. 1st ed, tall 8vo in card covers, 
pp68, **a collection of 64 war poems and sonnets from WW1, good cond and uncommon, A$45. 

206/254. (8430)  Gill, Ian. Bloody Angle: Bullecourt and Beyond: 16th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19.  Author, Perth 2008. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w,  plates & maps, chronology, biographical honour & awards list, honour roll, POW roll, embarka-
tion roll etc, glossary, biblio, nominal index, pp715, **the mainly West Australian 16th Bn, AIF distinguished itself at Pope's 
Hill and Quinn's Post in the early fighting on Gallipoli. They suffered appalling losses in the attempt on Baby 700 at Bloody Angle 
on 1 May 1915. They went on to play an important role at Pozieres and Mouquet Farm, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele, He-
buterne, Villers-Bretonneus, Hamel and Amiens, vg cond, A$110. 

206/255. (4059)  Graves, Robert. Goodbye to All That: An Autobiography.  Cassell, London, 1957 (fp1929). 3rd impr, 
8vo in chipped d/w, plates, map, pp441, **Graves was one of Britain’s great poets who served with the Royal Welsh Fusiliers 
in the Great War, vg cond, A$35. 

206/256. (9956)  Hamilton, Jill. From Gallipoi to Gaza.: The Desert Poets of World War One.  Simon & Schuster, Syd-
ney, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, indices, pp277, **the poems of the men in the Middle East in WW1. 
The collection includes Rupert Brooke, Leon Gellert, A.P. Herbert, 'Banjo' Patterson, James Griffyth Fairfax, Harley Matthews, 
Clem Atlee, T.E. Lawrence, Edwin 'Trooper Gerardy' Gerard and Sigfried Sassoon, vg cond, A$22. 

206/257. (6212)  Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles.  Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in 
dark blue buckram, red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of 
Trooper Bluegum to describe events concerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gal-
lipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$85. 

206/258. (10302)  Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battal-

ion, AIF.  Imperial war Museum, London, nd(fp1921). Facsimile reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, pp326, **a Brit 
rip-off of one our 1st AIF unit histories, as new cond, A$45. 

206/259. (4065)  Laffin, John. British Butchers and Bunglers of World War One.  Macmillan, Sydney, 1989. 1st Aust ed, 
8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp214, **a forceful and probing analysis of the British general's leadership; Laffin asks 
the hard questions such as ' how Haig can retain command after losing 400,000 men on the Somme and still be in command at the 
end?' vg cond, A$32. 

206/260. (8905)  Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Gallipoli Doctors: The Australian Doctors at War Series, Vol 1.  Slouch 
Hat Publications, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll of all AIF doctors who served, 
chapter notes, index, pp223, **close to 300 doctors served on Gallipoli in the AIF and ANZAC - this is a compilation of mini 
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biographies of each of them, new, A$60. 

206/261. (9531)  Likeman, Colonel Robert, CSM. From the Tropics to the Desert: German New Guinea, Egypt & Palestine, 

1914-1921: The Australian Doctors at War Series, Vol 2.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, appendices, nominal roll of all doctors, index, pp223, **Vol 2 follows on from 'Gallipoli Doctors' by the same author, 
edited by Ron Austin. It covers the Australian Naval & Military Expeditionary Force (AN&MEF) to German New Guinea from 1914 
and the AIF during the Egyptian/Palestine Campaign, 1916-1918, new, A$65. 

206/262. (7495)  Lynch, E.P.F. (ed by Will Davies). Somme Mud: The War Experiences of an Australian Infantryman in 

France 1916-1919.  Random House, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, pp347, **this book was 
compared by Bill Gammage to 'All Quiet On the Western Front'. This is the diary of Private Edward Lynch who was part of the 12th 
Brigade reinforcements to France. A brilliant work, vg cond, A$22. 

206/263. (9942)  Macdonald, Lynn. To The Last Man: Spring 1918.  Viking, London, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo on d/w, letters 
and articles loose in fep, plates, maps, biblio, author’s notes, index, pp382, **describes the first momentous months of 1918 
when the long stalemate of the trenches was brought to an end by a massive German assault on the Western Front. It broke the line and 
almost broke the British Army, Aussies & Kiwis in the thick of the fray, vg cond, A$28. 

206/264. (10317)  Mather, Jill. Forgotten Heroes: The Australian Waler Horse.  Bookbound Publishing, Qld, 2012 (fp2007) 
Revised ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, pp143, **tracks the worldwide reputation as a horse without equal. 
From the Boer War to WW2, the Waler was used to great effect, new, A$30. 

206/265. (10316)  Mather, Jill. War Horses: Hoof Prints in Time.  Bookbound Publishing, NSW, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
card coversprofusely illustrated, pp109, **amazing true stories of heroic Australian Walers and New Zealand horses 1914-1918, 
new, A$30. 

206/266. (10313)  Mather, Jill. The Old Campaigners: Camels, Mules, Donkeys and Waler Horses.  Bookbound Publish-
ing, NSW, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, pp157, **much Camel Corps content in the Sinai-
Palestine Campaign, new, A$30. 

206/267. (10314)  Mather, Jill. Gallipoli War Horses: From the Dardanelles to Damascus.  Waler Book Trust, NSW, 2014. 
Special Centenary ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with plates, drawings and maps, pp199, **most of the 
Walers sent from Australia with our Light Horse Regiments were left in Egypt while their riders went to Gallipoli as infantry. Howev-
er, some horses, mules and donkeys served on Gallipoli, new, A$30. ($100 for the four) 

206/268. (296)  McMullin, Ross. Will Dyson - Cartoonist, Etcher, and Australia's Finest War Artist.  Angus & Robertson, 
1984. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, illus in b/w and colour, index, source notes,  pp337, **Dyson was an official Australian war artist in 
WW1. Prior to that he worked for the radical English newspaper the Daily Herald adding much to the political and social issues of the 
day, vg cond, A$42. 

206/269. (8255)  Meredith, John. The COO-EE March; Gilgandra-Sydney, 1915.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 4to 
in card covers, profusely illustrated, map, pp96, **an account of the Gilgandra-Sydney recruiting march in 1915 organised by the 
local butcher R.G. Hitchen and his brother Bill. 26 men started off and were feted at each small town they passed. 263 men reached 
Sydney. Subsequent marches around the country were responsible for a dramatic upturn in recruitment figures, vg cond, A$28. 

206/270. (9288)  Newman, Steve. Gallipoli Then and Now.  Battle of Britain Intl/After the Battle, UK, 2000. 1st ed, oblong 
4to in good d/w, narrative pictorial, index, pp232, **a unique link between the past and the present. Much ANZAC content, vg 
cond, A$42. 

206/271. (4194)  Olden, LtCol A.C.N., DSO. Westralian Cavalry in the War: The Story of the Tenth Light Horse Regiment, 

AIF, in the Great War, 1914-1918.  Alexander McCubbin, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, large rebound red volume, original 
spine pasted down, plates, complete with maps (7 fold-outs - in map packet at rear), inscr in fep, nominal rolls (by rein-
forcement), honours and awards, (incl Throssel's VC), roll of honour,  pp390 **a RARE book - one of Australia's most celebrat-
ed Light Horse units which served on Gallipoli as Infantry and then right through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, spine and lower 
part of cover sunned else in remarkable solid condition, A$450. 

206/272. (5250)  Orrmont, Arthur. Requiem for War: The Life of Wilfred Owen 1893-1918.  Four Winds Press, NY, 1972. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, index, pp192, **the first complete account of Owen's life as a bookish, self-absorbed boy to his death on the 
Western Front one week before the Armistice in 1918, vg cond and not often seen, A$45. 

206/273. (6117)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, 
inscr in fep, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's 
development as a military commander before and during WW1, vg cond and hard to find, A$110. 

206/274. (9789)  Pedersen, Peter (with Chris Roberts). ANZACS on the Western Front: The Australian War Memorial Bat-

tlefield Guide.  AWM/John Wiley, Canberra, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in rugged card covers, a portable handbook, fully 
illustrated in colour, glossary, biblio, index, pp574, **an outstanding effort from one of Australia's best modern war historians 
with his off-sider Chris Roberts. A must if attending a battlefield tour of Northern France and Belgium, vg cond, A$40. 

206/275. (8001)  Pedersen, Peter. The ANZACS: Gallipoli to the Western Front.  Viking/Penguin, Melbourne, 2007. 1st ed, 
large roy. 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp447, 
**Australian historian Dr. Peter Pedersen (ex CO 5/ 7RAR post Vietnam) has produced an important book tracing the evolution of the 
AIF from the enthusiastic amateurs of Gallipoli to the skilled warriors of the Western Front where in brutal and unspeakable condi-
tions won their reputation as 'the best infantrymen of the war and perhaps of all time', vg cond, A$65. 
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206/276. (10334)  Pedersen, Peter. ANZAC Treasures: The Gallipoli Collection of the Australian War Memorial.  Mur-
doch Books, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary and abbrevia-
tionsnotes, end notes, index, pp422, **Peter Pedersen is an AWM historian and has earned his keep with this outstanding con-
tribution to our military history, as new cond, A$85. 

206/277. (10054)  Pittaway, Andrew. Fremantle Voices of the Great War: A History of Fremantle People Who Served 

in the Great War of 1914-1919.  Author, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrat-
ed, maps, roll of honour, roll of returned men, honours and awards, foot notes, biblio, nominal index, pp580, **quite an 
extraordinary and complete study of Fremantle's commitment in the Great War. new, A$65. 

206/278. (8099)  Powles, LtCol C. Guy, CMG, DSO and Wilkie, Major A. The New Zealanders in Sinai and Palestine.  
Whitcombe & Tombs Ltd, Auckland, 1922. 1st ed, 8vo in tan buckram cloth, volume 3 of the Official History, plates, 
numerous fold-out maps, appendices, pp284, **the New Zealand Mounted Brigade consisted of the Auckland Mounted Rifles, 
Canterbury Mounted Rifles, Wellington Mounted Rifles and various smaller units such as 1st MG Sqn, 2nd MG Sqn, Field Engi-
neers, Signals, Field Ambulance etc, small stain to cover else vg cond and uncommon here, A$145. 

206/279. (8341)  Rees, Peter. The Other ANZACS: Nurses at War, 1914-1918.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, honour roll of Australian and NZ nurses, source notes, biblio, index, pp363, **a story 
of extraordinary compassion and courage shown by a group of Australian and NZ women whose contribution to the ANZAC leg-
end has barely been recognised in our history. Forty five lost their lives, vg cond, A$50. 

206/280. (8494)  Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, J.D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF,  1914-1919.  
A. Green, Brisbane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8co in cloth boards, numbered copies, plates, mapshonours and 
awards, honour roll, pp126, **the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at 
Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan among others, new, A$180. 

206/281. (8438)  Roseler, David. Lawrence, Prince of Mecca.  Cornstalk Publishing Co, Sydney, 1927. 1st ed, 8vo in red 
cloth, colour plate in frontispiece, maps and plates, pp227, **a more obscure and quite scarce little Australian-published book 
on the great man, vg cond, A$42. 

206/282. (7199)  Shepherdson, Andrew. Journeys of a Light Horseman .  The Franklin Press, Tasmania, 2002. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in good d/w,  plates and maps, biblio, pp202, **covers the Boer War and WW1 service of Lt. Harold Suttor. He 
served in South Africa (Australian Mounted Rifles), and in WW1 as a Major in the 7th Light Horse Regt, AIF on Gallipoli, Sinai  
then with Dunsterforce at the end of the war; excellent stuff, vg cond, A$46. 

206/283. (5909)  Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 

1914-1919.  'Just Soldiers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint  d/w, plates and maps,  index, pp308, 
**an A to Z biographical listing of all who served in the 8th LH in WW1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served 
on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$140. 

206/284. (1788)  Spagnoly, Tony (Ted Smith, ed). The Anatomy of a Raid: Australia at Celtic Wood 9th October 1917.  
Leo Cooper, London, 1998 (fp1991) Revised ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, biblio, appendices, pp130, **the 
battles of Broodseinde Ridge in the Third Battle of Ypres - an excellent book which studies in detail the preparations and execution 
of a raid by the Australians by the 3rd Australian Brigade, vg cond, A$26. 

206/285. (7629)  St. Claire, Ross. Our Gift to the Empire: 54th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Author, 
Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed and numbered (126/1000) plates (some colour) and maps, nominal rolls 
plus many biographical sketches,  appendices, index, pp454, **the 54th was raised in 1916 in NSW to fight on the Western 
Front. It saw action at Fromelles, Flaibaix, Bullecourt, Villers-Bretonneaux and Polygon Wood, new, A$150. 

206/286. (10182)  Walsh, Doug. The Black ANZACS: The AIF's First Trench Raid on the Western Front.  Author, Perth 
2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, many plates (one gate-fold), maps, nominal roll, bio sketch-
es of each man, biblio, index, pp270, **on the night of 6/7 June 1916, 73 men drawn from the 26th and 28th Bns, AIF slipped 
across no mans land and into the German trench lines creating havoc. They had blackened faces and clothing thus the title. The 
English press gave them the name ‘Black ANZACs’ when they were sent to London for a spot of leave, a great ANZAC story, new, 
A$38. 

 

World War 2 – 1939-1945 

 

206/287. (10262)  Agte, Patrick. Michael Witmann and the Waffen SS Tiger Commanders of the Liebstandarte in 

WW2. (in 2 vols).  Stackpole Military History Series, USA, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, index, pp413 
(vol 1) & pp382 (vol 2), **by far the most famous tank commander on any side in WW2, this German Tiger Ace destroyed 138 
enemy tanks and 132 anti-tank guns. Most of his kills came in Russia and he later fought in Normandy (Villers Bocage) where he 
was KIA. Knights Cross, Oak Leaves, Swords and Diamonds plus any number of other gongs, vg cond, A$60. 

206/288. (1707)  Angolia, LTC John R. On the Field of Honour: A History of the Knight’s Cross Bearers. Vol 1. R. 
James Bender, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in printed boards,  inscr, full pictorial and bio listing of each recipient, biblio, 
pp285, **Vol 1 of the Knight's Cross Bearers. Now rare and much sought-after collector’s item, vg cond, A$85. 

206/289. (5030)  Angolia, LTC John R. On the Field of Honour: A History of the Knight's Cross Bearers. Vol 2.  R. 
James Bender, USA, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in decorated boards,an A to Z biographical  listing of all recipients (with photos), 
pp365, ** Volume 2 deals with the Knights Cross of the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves, excellent reference, vg cond and now rare 
in 1st ed, A$85. ($150 the pair) 
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206/290. (6958)  Asada, Teruhiko. The Night of a Thousand Suicides: The Japanese Outbreak at Cowra.  Angus & Robert-
son, Sydney, 1970 (fp1967 - trans from the Japanese). 1st English ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates, pp125, **on the 5th August 
1944, 1,000 Jap POWs attempted to escape from the Cowra POW camp - 231 met their deaths with many more wounded. Told from the 
Japanese side, vg cond and scarce, A$28. 

206/291. (9266)  Bridge, Peter J. Fighting the Kimberley: The 3 Australian Corps Kimberley Guerilla Warfare 1942-1943.  
Hesperian Press, Perth, 2012. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, biographical notes on some of the GWG, index, pp336, **the role 
of Major Mitchell's 3rd Aust Army Corps GWG and others in their preparations for an impending Japanese invasion, new, A$60. 

206/292. (5994)  Brigg, Stan & Les. The 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945: Ike's Marines. (AIF)  36th Bn Assn/
AMHP, Sydney, 2003 (fp1967). Reprint, 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, casualty lists, index, pp231, **the 36th 
Battalion (St George's English Rifle Regiment) was composed of AIF, Regular and CMF soldiers and fought in New Guinea and envi-
rons from 1942 to 1954. Battle Honours - Buna-Gona, Sanananda Road, Liberation of Australian New Guinea & SW-Pacific, vg cond, 
A$75. 

206/293. (7452)  Brocklebank, Laurie. JAYFORCE: New Zealand and the Military Occupation of Japan 1945-48.  OUP, 
Auckland, 1997. 1st ed, roy.8vo in card covers, profusely ilus in b/w, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp262, **a vivid 
and colourful account of NZs first peace keeping mission as part of BCOF in Japan after WW2. Over 12,000 men and women served 
there, new cond, A$25. 

206/294. (6379)  Brune, Peter. A Bastard of a Place: The Australians in Papua: Kokoda, Milne Bay, Gona, Buna, Sananan-

da.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2004. 2nd ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, 
pp691, **the final, all-encompassing story of the five battles that changed Australia forever, one of the best accounts written, vg cond, 
A$26. 

206/295. (1871)  Budden, F.M. The Chocos: The Story of the Militia Infantry Battalions in the South West Pacific Area 

1941-1945.  Author, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in cloth (lacks d/w), plates and maps, biblio, pp313, **an important contribution 
to our efforts in WW2 vg cond and scarce A$150. 
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**a far more substantial book than the 1st ed. The 2/5th served in the Middle East and Greece where many were captured. They then saw 
active service in the New Guinea Campaign in Port Moresby and Morotai, new, A$46. 
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before, hit Darwin in the biggest Japanese air attack ever in the South Pacific. This book covers all the facts (and myths), an excellent 
reference, vg cond, A$32. 

206/309. (9059)  Lewis, Dr. Tom & Ingram, Peter. Zero Hour in Broome: The Untold Story of the Attacks on Northwest Aus-

tralia in 1942.  Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2011. 1st ed, roy.8vo in card covers, superior paper, colour and b/w plates and 
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denfeld & Nicholson, London, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp335, **casts a new 
and informed light on the long-drawn-out and costly struggle for the Rhine, vg cond, A$25. 
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